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LEAD:
SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

1. Will continue to report on the activities of the
BACSC.

Sources used to document the BACSC are:

brbrep

(requesteq)

(requested)
San
FPrancisco (PSI
SOURCES:
: Date of Activity
Identity and/or Descripbtion
of Source of Information

T SF_T-1 : warreN K. BIiLinGs, WS
-~ . National Committee £ 67D

LA Sobell meeting 6/2/58
24 LA Sobell meetirg, 7/3/58
LA Sbell meeting, 7/29/58

2 SF T2
i Former!ll!llll.' .

i (Requested Documentation of WARREN K. BILLINGS
L SF_T-3

Documentation of WARREN K. EILLIN:S

SP -4 warreN K. Briimves,  UEENENENARE

Former Chairman BACSC _

(Requeste BACSC letter re WIDGE
NEWMAN
BACSC meeting 7/3?58
BACSC meeting 9/9/58
BACSC meeting /23758
Organizerts Report

Septenver 8-11, 1955 GG
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Source Date & Astivity File No.

; FORREST B, CRUMPLEY,
Treasurer 100-35117-1889 b

Bank records, June,1958  100-35117-1857 Hed
Montgomery Branch, Bank records, July,1958 100~35117-1872

San Francisco, Calif. Bank records, August,1958 100-35117~1889
(Requested)

of America, Clay-

| BACSC meeting, %16/58
£ . EBSC meeting, 9/19/58

EBSC meeting, 11/10/58

i  ar o
e é Organizer's Report,
] August 11-14, 1958 100-35117-1A(25)

-8 Bank records, June, 1958 100-35117-1857
Bank records, July, 1958 100-35117-1872
ce, Bank recorls, August, 1958 100-35117-1889
Pirs sstern Bank,

w— San Franelsco, California
i (Requested) '

& BACSC meeting 7/19/58  134-429A-911

SF T-10 Financial Report, 5
January l-June 30, 195 —
EBSC !flgeting, 8/97589 \

EBSC meeting 6/9/58 -

SF_T-
* BACSC fund raising 10/4/58 —
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Source Date & Activ;Ey ) File No.
SF_T-12 DORIS RYDMAN, Secretary, b2 b1D

. _— RE EE 4 : b, R i
t Coneh PR %4
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EBSC

Documentation of DORIS

RYDMAN

WAYNE LORETZ,
EBSC

EBSC meeting,
EBSC meeting,
EBSC meeting,
EBSC meeting,
EBSC meeting,

EBSC party, 9/19/58

W. Oakland CP Club

Treasurer,

5/5/58
6/9/58
7/14/58
8/14/58
9/8/58

| i |
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-DIO, 12th ND, San Franciso (IY HAND)
Copy to:2-G-2, 6th Amy,San Francisco (REG)
1-0SI, Travis Air Force Base (REG)
Report of: SA PHILIP M. ALGAR Office: San Francisco

Date: January 23, 1959

File Number: SF 100~35117
Bureau 109-387835

Title:  NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE IN
THE ROSENBERG CASE (NCSJRC)

Character: INTERNAY, SECURITY-C
Synopsis:

BACSC 418 in the process of re-organization by WIDGE NEWMAN, paid
organizer of the lLos Angeles Sobel: Commitiee, who spends
three to four days each month in Sar Francisco for this purpose.
SAGSG 8till attempting to ralse funds for the defense of

OBELL.

This document contains neither recomrendations nor concliusions
of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and 1z a loan to your
agency; it and/or its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.,
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DETAILS:

I. SAN PRANCISCO-BAY AREA COUNCIL OF SOBELL COMMITTEES {BACSC)
A, Officers

1. National

SF T-1 on December 16, 1958, furmished a copy of a"Report
to the National Committee, December 10, 1958, Submitted by
the National Staff" which the informart had obtained at the
offices of the lLos Angeles Sorell Committee, Los Angelss,
California,

The report stated in part that San Francisasc gent 132
Bignatures on a petition for preszentation in Washingtoun, and
also reflected that WARREN BILLINGS of the Saw Frarcisco
Committee i3 listed on the National Committee; howaver the
report reflects that the listing is not defiritely complated,

SP T-2 advised on September 23, 1942, that a meeting of
the San Mateo Branzh of the CP was reld ir the home of WARREN
K. BILLINGS, 919-4th Avenue, Sam Mates, Califorvia, on
September lé, 1942,

SP 'T-3 advised on February 10, 1948, that WARREN K.
BILLINGS was expelled from the CP on a prior date which
was not kncwn to the irnformant,

2. local Officers

SF T-4 on December 10, 1958, furrished a copy of a leiter
dated December 1, 1958, which identifed WARREN K. BILLINGS
as Chalman of the BACSC.

SF T~-5 advised on August 22, 1958, that FORREST B, CRUMFLEY
was Treasurer of the Committee to Se:ure Freedem for Mcrion
Sobell, Northern California Council, 345 Franklin Strest:, San.
Francisco, Californis,(BACSC), as of that time,

S
On April 29, 1954, Mrs. BARBARA HARTLE, a convicted Smith
Act subject and former full-time paid functionary of the 12th
District CP, Seattle, Washington, furnished to SA STEVE 8.
CARTER handwritten notes in which she stated "FORREST CRUMPLEY
- have attended King Ccurnty CP funztionaries mea2tings with him
and have heard him admitting CP membsrship 21 19h7 104G, 0
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B, Activities

SP T-1 advised on June §, 1958, that a Staff Meeting of
the Los Ahg6les Sobell Committse” o0k place at 42 North Western
Avenue in lLos Angeles, California, on June 2, 1958. Part

of the discussion mentioned that the San Prancisco Sobell
Committee was not very active and had finally accepted the
offer of the Los Angeles Committee to have WIDGE NEWMAN, paid
Organizer of the Los Angeles Sobeil Committee, go up to

San Francisco to organize the group there. It was stated

that the situation was difficult as there is a ¢lash of
personalities in the San Francisco Sobell Committee, It was
suggested that WIDGE NEWMAN make clear to San Franciaco that
they would have to pay her salary when she is in San Francisco.

SF T-1 advised on July 8, 1958, that a Starf Meeting of
the Ios Angeles Committee was held in Suite 3 at 462 North
Vestern Avenue in Los Angeles on July 3, 1958. It was
reported that the San Francisco Chapter of the Sobell Committee
wrote the Los Angeles Sobell Committee that they did not
have the necessary funds for WIDGE NEWMAN to come to San
Franeisco to re-organize the BACSC into a strong unit,

WIDGE NEWMAN stated that she was going on a vacation in
July, 1958, and would stop in and see the BAGSC people. in S.F.

SF T-1 advised on August 4, 1958, thas a Staff Meating
of the Los Angeles Sobell Committee was held in Suite 3 at
162 Northwestern Avenue, Los Angeles, on July 29, 1958,

WIDGE NEWMAN said that the BACSC in San Franclsco agreed

in prineiple that she should help organize their group but
that,there were not enough pecple at the meeting to give
final approval. She said San Francisco was still considering
the propesal. .

SF T-4 on July 24, 1958, furpished a co y of a letter
recelived through the mail dated July 21, 1958, from WARREN X.
BILLINGS, Chairman, BACSC, 345 Franklin Street, San Francisoeo.
The letter announced a meeting to be held on July 30, 1958,
and reflected that a proposition had come from the Ios
Angeles Sobell Committee, approved by the Nationail Office,
that WIDGE NEWMAN, identified as the praid Organizer cof
the Los Angeles Sobell Committee for the past three years,
come,to the San Francisco Bay Area temporarily to coordinate
work in the San Francisco Bay Area and set up a local full-
time organizer.
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- SF T-L advised on August 8, 1958, that the BACSC held
& meeting at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, on July 30,
1958, The discussion concerned the pogsibility of bringing
WIDGE NEWMAN, official organizer of the Los Angeles Sobell
Conmittee, up to San Prancisco to re=prganize the Sobell
Committees here. The motion was made and approved that she
be asked to come to San Francisco, She will arrive approximately
August 8, 1958, and will have power to appoint officials
and BACSC members are to follow her orders., She will receive
$85 a week 1in salary, 21l her traveling expenses
will be pald and she will be provided with a canr while in
the San Francisco area,

SF T-4 advised on September 11, 1958, that the BACSC
held a meeting at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, on
September 9, 1958. WIDGE NEWMAN was Chaimman and she
stated that she planed to send out 300 invitations for their
next fund ralsing affair, She wanted the BACSC to concerntrate
on small parties and housewarmings %o raise money 20 that
all Sobell Committees in the Bay Area will acquire the
necessary experilence to cbtain help from other people and to get
new members on the committee,

SF T-4 advised on September 25, 1958, that the BACSC
peld a work meeting at 345 Franklin SSreet, San Francisco,
on September 23, 1958, at which literature was mailed out,

SF T-4 on October 16, 1958, furmished a mimeographed
copy of an Organizer's Report for September 8 through 11, 1958,
from WIDGE NEWMAN, The report conzernsd the plans of
the Sobell Committee in the San Francisco Bay Ared to
contact people and raise funds. NEWMAN regqaested that Sobell
Council meetings be arranged around her vigits to San
Francisco and the Samn Francisco Ccuncil agreed.

SF T-6 advised on August 27, 1958, that the Executive
Cormittee of the BACSC held a special meeting on
August 16, 1958, at 1220 Talbot Strest, Berkeley, California,-
at which the guest sprvaker was WIDGE NEWMAN. The general
purpose of the meeting was to plan funztions to raise $400,

WIDGE NEWMAN stated that recently she had heard a
speaker begin his talk with the statement "I am a soclalist,
I belleve in Marxism." NEWMAN said that this direct approach
is good. She said that many o0ld CP members have qul% the party..
a ' : She said that these people are

4
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immature, She stated thatKHRUSHCHEV is ¢leaning up for the
future and that these things happen in line with progress.

SF T-7 on September 22, 1958, furnished a mimeographed
copy of the "Part-time Organizer's Report for the Bay Area
from August 11 through 14, 1958" which the irformant had
recelved in the mail from the BACSE, 335 Franklin Street,

San Francisco, October 9, 1G58, The rsport was from WIDGE
NEWMAN and concerned the meetings of the Sobell Committees

in the San Franciszo Bay Area with WIDZE NEWMAN, I%

concerned propcsed plans to raise money, to contact pecple and
to get people to help raise morey,

C. Pinarces

SF T-8 or Jure 23, 1958, made availadle information
which reflected that the BACSC had the bank balance
of $1.57 in June, 1958.

The foregéing information must nct be made public
except in the usual proceedings after “he izsuance of a
supboena duces tecum.

. SP T-8 advised on July 23, 1958, that the July, 1958,
_ bank statemert of the BACSC refiexted the fcllowing
= Iinformation:
Balance June 23, 1956 $1.57
Service Charge July 10, 1958 ° $ .65
Balance July 23, 1958 $ .92

ff': SF T-8 or August 22, 1958, made available irfcrmation
R that the BACSC had the following bark balances

Balance July 23, 1958 $ .92
Service Charge $ .65
X Balance August 22, 1958 $ .27
e SF T~5 on June 23, 1958, made available information

which reflected that the Commitites %0 Securs Jugtice for
Morton Sobell, Northern Califcrmnia Counecil {BAZSC), 345
Franklin Street, San Francisco, California, had the
following bark balance in June, 1958:

e et T s o AT €A ST T
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Balance May 26, 1958 $36.89
Deposita June 5, 19£8 $49,30
Deposits June 13, 19%8 $101.99
Balance June 20, 1958 $36.95

Thig Informaticn must rot be made rubliic exzep® in
the usual proceedirgs after the fssiarm s of a subpoera
duces tecsum,

The inZcimant advised tha® ¢ heck Number 42 for $11.80
dated Junme 7, 1958, was made rayauble bty the Sctell Commities
to the "Pe:zlels World", a West Coast commusies newspaper,

This souraze mc longer kras cusiady of the basic dozumerds
from which this inferma®ior waz cottaired and will be unakle
to testify regaxdirg sa3d informatt : cw any alditicnal
Informaticn cincerming cthar sreasks,

Accordlng to the infommar®, a1l chacks were slgned
by the dual signatures of "WAREEN K, BILLINZS, Chalrman,"”
and"FORREST B, CRUMPLEY, Treasz«raex,’

SF T-5 on July 23, 1958, mads availatle inf-rmation
that the Soball Commiiiee, Niortern Caiiftrnis Sovurnoil
(BACSC) of 345 Frankiin Stresk, San Francisso, had the
following bank baiances:

Balance June 23, 1958 $36.95
Deposits June 27, 1458 $7.75
Deposits Jaly 21, 1958 $50.00
Balance July 22, 1958 $i8.97

Check Number 46 dated June 25, 1958, payable to the
Committee to Securs Justi-e for M:rbon Scbell, for $26 ,
vas endorged by the Ccnmittes to Sa-uze Justice for
Morton Sobell, Helen Schaell, New Yo Ciiy.

SF T-5 cn August 22, 1958, made avaijatle information
reflecting that the So all Cormiftes, Nertharn Califurrda
Counicil {BACSC), 345 Frarklin Streed, San Fravciser, had
the following bark balarce in August, 1G58;

6
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Balance July 25, 19588 167.97
Deposits Augus* 8, 1938 25.00
Balance August 23, 193 $32.4

SF T=9 advised on July 21, 195 2, tha® the BACSC held a
furd raisirvg affalir at N 5 Aein:nt Stzaxt, Jarv Francsis:
on July 19, 1938. The intorzmar® 333 noh know tha amount of
funds collias - tag,

SF T=17 advisad on Eagb* 1%, 1978, that a meeting of
the East Fay 8- E Za Commities wxy helld gt h3?” Farama

Street Ha*wawu Cgliforeia, ow Augnizd G, 1658,
a2 o o

At this meeting the Informact ctitaired a scpy of the
"Financial Report of the Bay Arez CGoursid of the Scball

Commit:taa" fzom Lanuawy o 2958, %5 Sure 30, 1G58, Tha
repovt rn ewied trat 2 *otal fnotma haa Ene: re zaived
of $2,45%66 ara, 2. udlng a8 simioftaticr of $466 +o

the navior al ufzi¢&3 total siperdituras wars $2,396,4%,

SF T-L‘aﬂuwv ox Augus® &, 2938, +va? the PACSC heid

a meeting at 34% Frankiin S*ree:. 3a- Fxﬁi:ieszg on

July 390, 1958, FORRES CROMELEY gave the finarcial repors
and said that ﬂix‘;z the rash piz mortn: San Frasolens

has @ﬂl“&s?&" PipB4s Tom experses Be 2213 {hat aoteyw
She July mery was pafd dbers wigld be $20 which wonid

ta
be uszad %o pay the eyparzer of WiDIE NEWMAN whar she was
in San Francisas,

SF T=12 advised on Cotoban G, vhat m DBANSD
fund raising afair was G Hgiig Sax,
Francises, on Oszlabaw 4 thak

about $26 was ralses,

A, EAST BAY SOBELY OOMMITCEE {FESC)

A, Offinera

SF T=-12 adzi&&d cn Maw 14, 1958, that the EBSO met on
May 5, 1988, at 2724 Aloatraz Avsz&es EBargalay, Csiifornia,
at which DORIS RVDMAN was aproizted o and 3“3&?165 the
pesition ¢f se:vabary to the ERSC,

7
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~ SP ?-12 advised on May 2, 1958, that DORIS HYDMAN attended
A meeting of the West Berkeley CP held at 840 Delaware Street,
Berkeley, Californis, om April 29, 1958.

SF T-12 advised on Junme 13, 1958, that a meeting of the
EBSC was held at 1757-26th Avenue, Oakland, on June 9, 1958,
at which WAYNE LORETZ was nominated and ascepted the positinn
of Treasurer. All checks for the EBSC were to be sountersigned
-by DORIS RYDMAN and WAYNE LORETZ, There is no reported
CP information on WAYNE LORETZ,

B, EBSC Activities

SP T-12 advised on May 14, 1958, that the EBSC met on
Nay 5, 1958, at 2724 Alcatraz, Berikeley, DORIS RYDMAN was
appointed Sesretary of the EBSC. Tt was brought out that
the FBI agents had bsen to ses varicus members of the XBSC
and it was announced that the membsrs of the EBSC should
- be polite dut refuse to talk to FRI agsrts or give them any
information.

SP T-12 advised on June 13, 1958, that a meeting of -
the EBSC was held at 1757-26th Avenuze, Oakland, cn June 9,
1958, “he discussion concerned the contacting of important
. people for funds and also for getting signatures on petitions
for the President, :

SF T=12 advised on July 30, 1958, that the EBSC held
& meeting at 2724 Alcatraz Averus, Berkeley, on July 14,
1958. The dissussion concernsd the mailing of literaturs
and sending out speakers .to groups sunh as ladbor unions
.$0 try and get their support.

"y, _VIDGR NEWMAX was introduced as the pald Organizer for
~ $he Los Angeles Scbell Committes. She seid that she was
heres at this nseting at the request of the National 0ffice
_ ,g; the Sodell Commitiee and the San Francisco Conmittees, '
‘Bhe said shat the Bay Area Committees should bduild scmittees
- to resoh important peopls, raise funde, and oreate lomal,
‘erganizers. She stated that the local scxmittess should
gropnlo three-month programs for action., She advised thas
or services would be $55 a week for thres to five days
during her vimit of onse & month. She sai . She exPected
&ll the committees to share in her axpensel 4r she ocould
not oome, The EBSC passed & motion scoepting rinaneial
responsidilisy for Sne=fourth of he> SR)ArYy &8 ap organizer,

8
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SF T-12 advised on August 38, 1938, that the EBSC held a
meeting at 1220 Talbct Arenue, Berkeley, on August 14, 1958,
at which NEWMAN waz present arnd her first purpose for
their three-month program was %o rafse $490 for the National
Sobell Office. She said that they should mail appeals to
people foliowed by personal conftasts, NEWMAN said emphasis
should be placed cn gestiing monsy and the ways to get money
would then be found.

SF T~12 advisel on Sepiemter 18, 1958, that the ERSC
held a meetling at 2724 Alcatraz Averae, Berkeley, on
September 8, 1958. WIDGE NEWMAN »an the meeting, A motion
was made to see 100 people te aitempt to raise money for
the National Committes, NEWMAN s+a>ed they wer= %o raise
money to help expand the work cr the We2t “Toast and 1r San
Francisco ard to help build Sctell Committeesz in San
Francisco and other Northern Califorria cities, She said
that attempts should be made 4o ges priminert peorls as
speakers and to gét labor orgarizati-ms to gilve dorations,

SF T=10 advized on June 1, 1958, *hat “he KBS hald
a meeting at 1757-206th Aver:s, Oakland, on June 9, 1958,
Dlscussions concer—ed ralsirgz funds ani distributing leaflats,

SF T=10 advised on Augus% 13, 1955, that the EERSC
held a meeting on Auguet 9, 1558, a% 4332 Pa-ama Stpaat,
Hayward, California. fThe dissiszicor Lrought out the fact
that the best approach +2 free MORTCN SOZFLYL wa3 independent
political action.

SF T-6 advised on Septemtaer if, 1958, that the ERSC
held a meeting on September 8, 19%8, a% 2724 Aleatraz
Avenue, Berkeley. WIDGE NEWMAN was Fresens and was tryirg
to promote more ccordiration of =und ralisive activities
in the Bay Area. She said that mors “ar-» uricns should donate
and more people shculd ba cortactad feu donatinsns,

SF T-6 advised on Octcber 2, 1938, that the EBSY held
2 fund reising on September iG, 1958, at 1090 Talbot Street,
Albany, Califsrmis; approxivately 70 pe:pie wepe prwgsert,

SF T-6 advized m November 17, 1958, that the EBSO
held a meeting at 2724 Alicalraz Averue, Berkeley, on
November 10, 1958. A peport was given on the National
Sobell Commlttee and the discussio= conzerned plans ror
the Sobell Commithee Work in tha Bay Axes,

9
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C. EBSC Finances

SF T=-12 advised on July 30, 1958, that an EBSC meeting
was held at 2724 Alcatraz, Berkeley, on July 14,1958, at
which WAYNE LORETZ, Treasurer, anncumcad that theyhad $75.50
on deposit,

SF T-12 advised cn Seriember 18, 1958, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz, Berksley, on Sertember 8, 1958, Tt
was propoqxd that they try ard ralee $400 during the .three
months of August, September and Oxt:lar,

. SF T-12 advised on September 26, 1958, that the EBSC
held a fund ralsing on Septembear 19, 1958, at 100C Talbot
Avenue, Albany, Califorria, Aczording to the informant,
approximately $120 was ccllected.

SF T=6 advieed on Novewter 17, 1958, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeiey, an November 10,
1958, It was announced that the EESC had approximately
$30 to $40 in their funad ard donations of about $9 were
taken up at this meeting. s '

D. Communist Pariy Cormecbione with the EBSC

SF T~13 advised or July 9, 1938, that a meating of the
West Oakland CP Club tock place on Jume 24, 1958, ab 719 Jean
Street, Oakland, Califcrnia. Assor¥ing o the irformant,
HAROLD HOUGHTON, & CP member and Cha'rman fcr the evening,
stated he was working with cutside maes orgarizatiors, among

-

whioh wap the Sobell Commititee, He di3 not further elaborate,

i



THE COMMITTEE TC SE~"ERE ¢ JSTICE FOR

MORTON SOBELL, Tre Norther: California

Council of Scbell CommitSess {N2CSG),and

The Bay Area Ccuncil of Sobeil Cormithees (BAZSC)

The "Guide to Subversive Orgarizations and Publisatiors"
revised and publishked as of JAruAYy L, 1957, arnd prepared and
released by the Committes orn nefmerlonn Astivities, Drnised
States House of Representatives, Washivgtor, D.C., cr page 60,
reflects the following paragrayts oconnsmiing the NATIONAL
COMMITTEE TO SECTURE JUSTICE FCR MORTUN SOBELL IN THE ROSENBERG
CASE,

"1. Following the exmscutism of s%-ms spias
Ethel and Juiius Roserberg in Juss, 1953, the
'Oommunist campaign assumed s Jirferers
emphasis, L8 major effort aestamas upon
Mortor Sobell,! the Rosanlenzzt 2:odefandant,
The National Committee to Se.pe castlisrm in

the Rosenberg Case--A Commat.ias foont whish

had been condusting the campaigs: ir the Tmited
States--was recorstitited ar the Nattoral
Rosenberg-Soteil Committes a2t g airfessarce in
Chicago in Octcber, 1953, anl ‘ihern as Naiiornal
Committee to Secure Juz+? - Fo Mazteon Sohall
in the Rosenberg Case,! Naii--ai taadquarters
remained at 1050-6th Averue, Naw v City. Co-
chalrmen of the rewest orgavizaliisy wers Dariel
Marshall and Joseph Brai-’r,

"(Committee on Uri~Amerst -ar, BaGivities, Report,

'Trial by ‘Treazon: The Natiomal JCommithes fo

Secure Justice for the Ruperterze ary Morson

Sobell, ! August 25, 1956, pp. 1i8 and 120 alws

cited in Annual Repcrt for 1935, ¥H-yza Repars 1648,

Jamuary 17, 1956, crdgiraily ve.sazed Jarsiary 11, 1956, p.30)Y

The "People's Worlid," a Wee* ricas® somminiss noxspaper
on April 21, 1952, page 6, eoiamn . published an axtiosie
entitled "Rosenberg case exyart guw 1- Sar Frarsiscs," whizh
reflected that WILLIAM A. REIEEN, idartiried in “hae
article as a former publi: raia®?. ms dlre:ton Par the American
Civil Liberties Union ard in Apxdl, 197I, & pepcrter P-v the
‘National Guardian," would freak In San Frazmclsceo on April 27,
1952, under the auspices of *he 14 x8 51y onzanized San
Francisco Provisional Commities %o Samave Justize for Einhel and

AFPPENJTX FAZE
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oy
Julius Rosenberz, Tha headguarter: o2 Lhe Prowilsd
Francisco Committes was st oput az 760 Yayex Strae
Pranciaco.

On page 6, coiumne 4 and 5 cf thiz issce, the "Peoplets
World" alsc printed an arsicle which refiested that a
proposition would te made at the messing on April 27, 1952,
to make the provisional commZiiss a Lexnarerk Sawn Franciga
Committee to Secure Justism for ESh=i ard Julias Rogsnbanrg,

The "Peoplets Worid" or Appil 22, 19EZ, rage 2,
column 5, published ar article which paflactal trat the
Rosenbergz Committes ir New York had mals g enarzeniy appeal
for funds from ths San Fraroiz=z Swumstitae, awd stated that

contributions a=3 lrcars #hould te sant to iva sgenhenz

Committee, 2Ui6 Rifiny Averiie, New Yook Gliy,

A corfidential sour:e adiizey an rrii 28, 1552, that
the San Frarcisoo Committse %o Se:ure [ustfps o Rogsenberg
met on April 27, 1952, in Sax Frarrtz»- a-d crzartzed to
distribute literatyps ©wom a%nd oolleal furda ror tne Natioral

Office.

A second corfider®ial souves np Masoh 27, 1956, furrished
the November, 195F ) dzsue of #ia Shell Keywsleitar fraced by
the Bay Area Council of i e Schall conruittees which published
an article which state3 tha+ The BACSE wiatrd Loordinate the
work of the severa) Scbell Comulftzas 2 éte Sar: Frarastansns

area,

A third confidertial sous :a acvisad 4w Sertemhep <0,
1556 that the BACST was an LTGmEral Tah o thke Natioral

Sobell Committze and recelved Inglaabiorp and liltarmtine
from the Naticrail Sobelil Committaen,

A fourth ccrf'idential goure adrisad on Jaruary 4, 19s7,
that the Chsimnar of tre Eszt Ray S:herdd Committas, ore
of the groups in the BACSCG, shatel in 1955, &ras ther: was no
difference betwasn the NoxChare: Calsf o-ta Counzil of Scbhell

Committees (NCCSC) andg the BACST, ari uah the NIISZ had been:

L=
~formed _to frohi abtenticw on the Morbdown S-halz cAFe, arvd, as
outlying Sobell Compni*tass wand rormed Shey would zamd
representatives to the meeiings im Sax Frassises,

A fifth corfideniial scumsa ad¢?qe3 on May 1, 1958,
that the BACS: is contlinuing % fanatior gnd iz plarming
BACSC affaire for the Coming fummar wmivhhas

AFPENDIR I4YF
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Francisoe, Galifornia
T @30

NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE
JUSTICE IN THE ROSENEER: CASE
(NCSYRC), aka Bay Area Council
of Sctell Committess {BACSC), aka
INTERNAL SECURITE~O

Confidentla) informa~ts v4ilized in the repdrt of Special
Agent PHILIP M. AL3AR dated and :apticned as above at San
Franclisco have furnished =»eliabie irf-rration in the past,

vii ty the FEI and neither

Thils memorandum 1: j<caved *:
distributed outside the agency

v -
it nor its contents are to ba
to which loared.




8AC, Fev York February 13, 1af
Director, FEI

ALFRED B, SARANT
ESPIONAGE - R
Wifile (65-592k2)
Nov !ué:_) (65-153°0)

SULIUS ROSENBERG *

Ertomgz - g0 %
e 236

Kew York &5-1%&8)

Re your FU forms dsteg 2+1-59, soltuitted by vo
office in the above ressem listing proﬁerty taken rifoi ur
{nnust:gln Eﬁ-‘:l fgs:?berg (.f tgg ’tg.m of their arrest ang

tons % Apartment ¢ r & 4
forcer apartament of Sarant, ron Btreet, Kev Yorry

You should eontact United states Attornev
_ Southern District of New York and chtain his ogiglén pzr-
_ taining to the possible use of these items in the evant of
. any sdditional procecution in either g tihs ahove cases,
You should obtain from him his opinion ‘pertaining to the
disposition 6f those items not considared necessary for

any additional prosecution,

JPL: fae ) N
” NFORVATION GONTAINED
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. - ~ ) ) FD~.192
. J (7-17-52)
L™ f 9 ~ & . sy .
BULKY EXHIBIT - INVENTORY OF PROFPERTY ACQUIRED AS KVIDENCE
Bufila: 65-58236 S - Fleld Diviaicn
~Date

Title and Character of Cage: S ROSENBERG, ET AL

T "'-w ‘, . Ll TR s ";‘t-”.':?f-‘? U S n Lae L P - T
Date Property Acquired; 8/11/50
Source Frem Wnich Froperty Acquirveds ETHEL ROSENBERG, 10 MONROR ST, , NYC
Locatian of Property or Bulky Exhibit: VAULT
Reason for Retention of Property and RETAIN AS EVIDENCE
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same:

‘ SEE BELOW -

Description of Property or Exhibit and JOHN A. HARRINGTON

Identity of Agent Submitting Same;

4 shell clasped pin - white and pink, -

& norwalk key number B3l1545 for Apt, G-11, 10 Monroe St., NYC.

A Brass Tndepsndent Lock Key 1022 for apartment of Bernard Greenglass,

An Eagle Lock Company key marked "Rothatein,™ 253 Rivington, and a
Presto key and. the eagle lock key #B8367M. .

A Crest New York luggage key and a Yale luggags Key #829,

Fleld File #: 65-15348-1B (#33)
ec: 66-66L9




FD-192
{7-17-52)

BULKY EXHIBIT - INVENTORY OF PROFERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE
Field Division

Pufileses o236 nr
e Date
C H
Title and Charecter of Case JOLTOS ROSZNBURG, ET AL
Esp = R
Date Property Acquired:
8/11/50

Source From Which Property Acquired:
7 o ETHEL ROSENBERG, 10 MOMROT ST., XYC

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit:
operiy . VAULT

Reasen for Retention of Property and
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same: RETATN AS EVIDRKCE

Description of Property or Exhibit and SEE BILOW :
Identity of Agent Submitting Seme: JCHN A, HARRINGTON

A shell clesped vin - white and pink,

A norwalk key number B311545 for Apt. G=-11, 10 Honroce St., NYC,

A Brass Indspsndent Lock Key 1022 for apartment of Bernard Greenglass.
An Fagle Lock Comoany key marked “Rothstein,® 253 Rivington, and a
Preato key and the eagle lock key #8367M,

A Crest New York luggage key and a Yale luggage Key #829.

:z‘-

ALD THTORMATION CONTAINED

pmn T 10 CTASSTFIED =
W ,3,\95-:3,&2_#)&.&}0

Field File #:; ,
65-15348-1E  {§33)
eat 6b=6LL9



. . @ L ® ) g

J - (7-17-52)

BULKY EXHIBIT - INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE

Bufile: 65-58236 ~ Y FPield Division
‘ A Date

Title and Character of Case: JULT ROSENBERG, ET AL

" s ESPP=-R .

Date Property Acquired: 7/7/50

Source From Which Property Acguired: APARTENT OF JULIUS ROSENBERG
: "~ 10 MONROE ST., NYC APT 11-GE

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit: VAULT

Reason for Retention of Property and RETATN AS EVIDENCE-PLOTENTIAL

Efforts Made to Dispose of Same: EVIDENTIARY VALUE OF PROPERTY AS IT
RELATES TO POSSIBLE PROZECUTIVE ACTTO]
AGATNST VARTOUS PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS OF

Deseription of Property or Exhibit and ROSENBERG ESPIONAGE RING,

Identity of Agent Submitting Sames -

: SEE BELOW
WILLIAM NORTON

One large paper shopping bag wlith handles containing the following:
One can of Kodak acid fixer,
One can of Kodak microdol developer,
One small funnel. ,
Cne large glass graduate measuring jar, -~
One adjustable roll film developing tank.
One stalnless steel thermomster, .
One paper bag from Willoughby Camera Shop, NYC, containing a stirrer,
One small cloth bag containing 38 miscellansous keys,

P ]

CONTATINED \lf f l.}é..
AL T“g 15 wCLASSEE " 3
R o

-._;___'-_t H
%ﬁ@“‘
Field File #: 65-15348-1B (#33)
ce: 66-66L9
- -




FD-192
{7~17=52)

BULKY EXHIBIT - INVENTORY OF PROFERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE

Bufile: 65-582136

Title and Gharactqr of Cage:

Date Property Acquired:

Source From Which Property dcquired:

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit

Reason for Retention of Property and
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same:

Deacription of Property or Exhibit and
Identity of Agent Submitting Same;

One large paper shopping bag with
One oan of Kodak aeid fixer.
One can of Xodak mic
One smnall funnel.
One
One adjustable roll rilnm
stainless stesl the
paper bag from Willoug

hby
small eloth bag contal

QuIE

TnlE

Field File #355-153h8-13 {#33)
oct 66-LELY

large glass graduate neasuring

ning 38 miscellan

Field Divisian

-
opvas g

JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET AL
X3P - R ' -

Date

1/1/50

APART.ENT OF
10 MOXROE 87,

VAULT

JULIUS ROSENBERG
» NXC APT 11-0E

RFTATN AS EVIDENCE-PSTENTIAL
EVIDENTIARY VALUE OF PROPERTY AS 1T
RELATES TO PUSSIBLY PRO ECUTIVE ACTIOX
AGATNST VARIOUS PRI NCTPAL SUBJECTS OF
RUSENBERG ESPICNAGE RING,

SEF BELOW
WILLIA® RORTON

handles sontalning the following:

rodol developer.

Jar,

developing tank,
rmoze ter,

Canera Shop. nc' containi

ng & stirrey,
sous keys, .

o CONTATNED

ATT
AL T reiASSIFIED —
-SR-S



- . .y . b ™ - m-lgz

| '...~ ® 3 L= . ) (7-17-52)

"4 BULKY EXHIBIT - INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE
Bufile: 65-58236 : XY Field Division
- 2/1/59 /Data

Title 'and Character of Cage: : JMENBERG, ET AL
o ) L ESf « R

-

o T o N A
Rt BRI o e AT Ll B Rk -
T ,.&;.5_;3_3;:?:.‘:?'1\;;}\5 o e

/7/50

R L e, s
LI Y 3

Date Property Acquired:

Source From Which Property Acquired: APARTMENT OF JULIUS ROSENBERG,
10 MONROE STRERT, MNYC, APT 11-GE

Location of Property ar Bulky Exhibit: VAULT
! .

Reason for Retention of Property and ' )
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same: RETAIN AS EVIDENCE

‘Description of Property or Exhibit and SET BELOW
Identity of Agent Submitting Same: WILLIAM F. NORTON

One Remington portable typewriter, Serial No., V=290917. On the facs
of the typewriter is scratched the following: EVELYNE MARCH.

¢ "‘

ALL INFORY ATION CORTAIIE‘_E:D

yEREN swcmsimém
DATE ;Zs—xg B 3042 ﬁﬁ;&é&

Field File #: 65-1538-1B" (#33)
cc: 66-6649

- am -

£ =S Ze
NCLOSURE



FD-192
. (7-17-52)
BULKY EXHIBIT - INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE
Bufile: 65-58236 | 2 Field Division
) /3459 Date
Title and Character of Case: JULIUS ROSENBERQ, ET AL
ESP = R '
Date Property Acquired: 1/1/50

Source From Wnich Property Aequireds APARTHENT OF JULIUS ROSEMBERG,

Location of Property or Bulky F:dzibit: VAULT

Reagson for Retention of Property ami’ )
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same: RFTATN AS EVIDENCE

Deseription of Property or Exhibit and SEE BELOW
Identity of Agent Submitting Same: 2
entity of 4g g - WILLIA% F, NORTON

One Remington portable typouritér. Serial Ho. V-290917, On the face
of the typewriter is soratched the followling: EVELYNE MARCH,

. .a"\.

CONTAINED

rpaRMATION '
ALY 11“:'2_ T gg_,;jﬁf.rlm 2 P2t
TG [2-nkri 20X
pLIE

Fleld Tlle #1 e i193.8-1n (#33)
oct  66-6GL9



- -. " -~ - - ‘ ) m-lgz

LT | .k ST ® ') . (727-52)
T BULXY EXHIBIT - INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIh.w) AS EXTIENCE
Bufile: 65«58236 NY Field Division
2/1 g:? ; et Date
2 Title and Character of Case: JULFUS ROSENBERG, ET AL
_ ESP - R.
Date Property Acquired: 12/20/50

Source From Which Propertjr Acquired:
Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit: VAULT

Reason for Retention of Property and - EVIDENCE
Efforts Made to Dispose of Samey RETAIN PENDIXG CORCLUSION oF CASE

‘Description of Property or Exhibit and SEE BELOW
Identity of Agent Submitting Same: W. NORTON

Harry Goldts pipe,

R
, TR
ATNED
TR s IED Lo

tf.-,:‘.?—'-’;"'; 1 ] -' BY y
DMEM b

Fleld File #: 65.1534,8-1B (#33)
¢cce 6‘66‘-[-9 é:;- q—:; :’é .
ENCLOSURE



¢ ® (7-37-52)

BULKY EIHﬁIT - INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE

Bufile: 65.58236 X Field Division
m_ Date
Title and Character of Cage: JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET 4L
, - : ESP -« R, .
Date Property Acquired: 12/20/50

Source Fram Which Property Acquired:
Location of Property or Bu.'ka Exhibits VAULT

Reason for Retentiog of Property and EVIDENCE
Efforts Made to Dispose of Same: RETAIN PERDING CONCLUSION OF CASR

Descriptlion of Property or Exhibit and

Identity of Agent Submitting Same: SEENSEES:
ler” Goldrs Pipt.
e o o m
ATT TV AR T AR

P N Rk il 0

L g]a-th o 3042 f =P

Field File #: .
65=15348-1B (43
ool &6-6@5,3 t433)
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Oﬁ\ud H. Borom
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L G =L EasL- 2T March 2, 195

.I

Mr. David HXBorum _
Kappa Sigma Houge
HRandalph-Macon College

e

Ashland, Virginia_

. Dear Mr. Borum: |

. Your letter dated February 24, 1959, has been
recelved. ) g . g _

. * 7 - Although I would like very much to be able to

help you with your schoolwork, the FBI has no material available
for release relating to the Rosenberg case. This story, however,
is described in quite som.e detail in "The FBI Story, " by Don
Whitehead, published by Rando:: House, Inc., 457 Madison fvenue,
New York, New York, in 1356, and a copy of it niay be available

to you ia your school or local public library.

Sincerely yours,

John' Edgar Hoover

Director
e AINED
 gount ALL IR L'-:;cm?‘fﬂ‘q,z 7
< v WREIN - b BY
s ot [STL I T DA&E_&{_%—-

| S
i
DCL:chf
Rosen

,_{?i‘ e L
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SCHOOL DISTRICTS O

‘TPFALO TOWNSHIP, FREEPORT BOROUGH, ANT'F "ITH BUFFALC TOWNSHIP

Freeport Area Joint High School

325 Fourth Street
Harold J. Bush, Principal Mrs. Bessie McClain, Sec'
George 1. Davey, Asst. Principal

Miss JoAnn Frantz, Asst. Bec
Freeport, Pennsylvania

Phones 3 and 801

February 19, 1959

' Federal Bureau of Investigation

United States Department of dustice
Washington, D, C,

.dﬁni...-—.‘-.\--—d;,- H

iy

- .

Gentlemen:

i1
LR %

ot
if,
v,

My Problems of Democracy class at Fresport high school is
i now on the unit of Crime and Deliquency. 4s a project we are
S to select someone or something from this field and;@a rath-
' er lengthy report on it, 2 .o
<4 T Y
As my subject I have chosen the Rosenberg. Casa. My histopy e

T —p—

teacher informed me that you are the best Source of information.

I hope that you will be able to help me,

If you do not have information on these spies, plezse send
me something similary, =

ssenb e ’ £t

Thank you. oedi
Cordially yours,
- ._ﬁ' i
o o -~ o7 4-‘":’" -
s /- /b)c L S ,
doyce Burket
654 Hughes Drive
Freeport, Pennsylvania
i ) Vs A3LD
-— Y ) A
68— 252 3¢-
":’ -‘ L ."_?
Remig e L
i
-
,ﬁ! .
;0 .‘q_'f‘;;’



March 2, 1959

PRy ¢ KA

e 0%

Miss Joyef/Burket

854 Hughes Drive

Freeport, Pennsylvania

Dear Miss Burket: -

. Your letter dated February 19, 1959, has been
recelved. ‘
Although I would like very much to be able to

belp you with your schoolwork, the FBI has no material avatlable

for release relating to the Rosenberg case. This story, however,

is dascribed in quite some datzil in "The FBI Story,” by Don

Whitchead, published by Randor House, Inc., 457 Madison Avenue,

New York, New York, in 15506, and a copy of it may be available

to you in your school or local public ltbraries.

' - Sincerely yours,
v _ YTPJ‘N?D .
e T ﬁ-cx’o‘-’-@ 24 =i
YL",_— e 308 John Edgar Hoover
Sz 3RS Director
MAILED 30
MAR 2 = 1959
COMM-F3! o
-
. l‘) - . t

Tolsen Q_
lBD:i.n;l::lh ! ~ ;\(: cthf\}
:cguire . .‘{’I’: . 4
Perons DCL:CH\g g v. ) ) S / p
)  BSMARY 1959.. A ,
Tolter Nt - i - t "‘ -
o salven WS, / i
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4.750 (Rev, 4-17-85)

g - XXXXXX
XXXXXX
® ®
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

———— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

(1 Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[}  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were refetred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response o you.,

——— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency{ies).

‘L Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
ieprntons " T amd L, d by_DoT

[C] For your information:

E The foZlJow: ‘; number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

8L -3,

XX XXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXX
E DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXKX X FORTHISPAGE X
XXXXXX p.6.6.4°4:0°4°0:9.0 4
XXAXXX
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fe il MAR 181350 r\\“’%«
Del.oach o

~ Belmont
+ =~ Branigan
1l - Lee
Assistant Attorney General 1 - Deloach
Internal Security Division March 11, 1959
Director, Mo’
REC- 46 /57-5'5’234’-'.234/ M gasE i
. JULIUS ROSENBERG, with allases, ¢t alia f e
&2 | ZBPIONAGE - R .
=

Reference (s made to letter of the Internal
Security Division dated March 9, 1959,

In connection with congidering the release

EX'IOZ‘ 0f the three ftems of evidence impounded at the

Rosenberg-~Sobell trial, there have been numer ous
opinions given concerning the sclentific ability of
David Greenglasas to obtain this information. :t'%ase
attacking the Government'’s position have claimed that
Greenglass did not hagve sufficient scilentific education
to prepare skeitches which would be helpful to the

Sovieta. It la suggested that the publication of
this information at this time will poasibly cause more
opinions to be Issued by scientists on this matter,

It is suggested the Internal Security
Division may wish to consider the above possidility

with the Atomic Energy Commission before furnishing
‘mn opinion relative to releas!

it 2 ng this information for
. bublication., I
: et : »ATTON CONTAINED
65-56236 AL O CTASSIFLED
- HEpziN 1S URCL a4 1 -
.- 23 3- 30 5UR0YT
JPL:jdb DATE_Z

GE

il
NOTEY Cover mdfacoame eaption, was prepared by JFL:jdb
3-10-59 re thi tgoing mail.

193
WOOY ONIOVIY-~0.33Y

MeGuire

;!
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STANDARD FORM MO, B4

Oﬁce M%Wdﬂdum . UNITED.STATES GOVERNMENT

T0 : Ay H, Belmont DATE: March 10, 1959

1l - Belmont
1 - Branigan o
gg Jgé 1 - Dersach A ATNED ardman
. : - .::..‘-T‘!L‘OIJ C\.!TA " au, elmo
FROM : ¥, A, B?‘anlg ]l - Lee ALL}_’LE ’ ‘;nw.“—r:_:';_r_FIED N.ozr
. PR EL IR ore

Parsons —.
Rosen
Tomm

SUBJECT: JULIUS ROSENBERG, was., et ql.

- McGulre Jrover
ESPIONAGE - RUSSIA W.0. Saltivan gﬁ@
During trial of Julius and Ethel Rosenberg the main %
Government witness was David Greenglass, brother of Ethel, He was Forr

Army sergeant stationed at Los Alamos during World War II who was recruite
by Rosenberg and furnished information about the Atomic Bomb to Harry Gold
and to Rosenberg. During testimony of Greenglass, 3 sketches were intro-
duced into evidence. The First was a sketch of a lens mold which
Greenglass said he gave to Rosenberg; the other 2 yere sketches of a lens
mold turned over to Harry Gold. These were not the original sketches but
were prepared by Greenglass after his arrest as his recollection of the
original sketches. Dr, Walter S. Koski, a physicist who was stationed at
Los Alamos, testified that the sketches would be of assistance to a
scientist working on the Atomic Bomb. Upon motion of Defense Attorney
L. H. Bloch the sketches were impounded.,

James Bishop is writing a book on case entitled, "The Time of
the Traitors” which Bishop says will convince millions the Rosenbergs were
guilty and fairly tried. Bishop wrote to the President requesting that

in getting the impounded materigl released for inclusion in his book.

The Internal Security Division by letier 3-9-59 foruarded Bishop'’s letter
and stated a representative of that Division plans to view the evidence
with a representative of Atomic Energy Commission, and Internal Security
Division requests our opinion as to desz‘rabz‘]z’ty of making the evidence
pPublic. The letter adds Judge Raufman, trial Judge, believes sketches
~could be made public but is not inclined to release them without assuranges
it would not be detrimental to our over-all gecurity program, @

The actual significance of these skeiches has been a matter of
speculation since the triagl in 1951, Pro-Rosenberg advocates claim that
Greenglass had insufficient scientific ability to prepare a sketch which
would be of any assistance to the Soviets. Publication of these sketches
would probably cause a Jlurry of opinions Pro and con by scientists who

re anxious for publ icity and will provide another lever for more attacks

gainst the Government's case. ég= ~ ¥ 235,23[‘2
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i - Branigan

March 17, 1959

-

Honorable Irving B. Xaufman NED
United States I'J‘gl.trtct Judge 11 momm}m‘ci‘;’ﬁg ﬁﬂ'/
United States Courthouse FRBIN I3 UNJJ-“'%,:'IQ,WZ =
Foley Sgquare : DATE 3~ 8=

New York 7, New York

- E—
e

Dear Irvings f "« . j !} L
- c —
Nith reference to sur conversation

yesterday I thought you would be Interested in

. the following information Dbertaining to Irwin

" _Zdelman who placed an advertisement tn "The Nation”
“Jor March 14, 1959, for a secretarial and editori{al
asglstant to put tn ghape a book-length manuscript
on never-disclosed facts In the Rosenberg case.,

Zdelman was born July 16, 1899, at Vistesx,

Russta, and deoame a naturclized United States
citizen (n 1934, He was a member of the Communist _
Farty in 1946 and 1947 and reportedly was expelledr
i(a eriticism the national leade the ©
5
{th communiast phllubphg‘; He has been a anapb x =
rator® and hie speeche: have oritictsed law enforceien
and have been pro-Rusgian and anti-American. In

&=

</ Nowember, 1953, informati{on was received that Xd 3
xag mzXing overtures tomrds the Soc{alist 'ogo‘} }
Party. "However, there was some _ppposttl'on&gt in that
P Party to acoept him. lembers of his oung¥daily ¢% the
YRy New York area refused to associate with Dim ﬁp‘! o
o A Aim any further financial assletonce due to ik Ve

procommunist attftude. He resides at 216 Gun Hed1 Road,
Bronx, New York.,

Tolson

_____ REC- 53 bﬁ%ﬁ-‘!(, - %3['3

aede JPLe jdb &1‘,/ bV i Y
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Hongrable Irving R. Kaufman

During 1952 and 1953 Bdelman pudblished

. pamphlets adout the Rosendberg case in which he

- eriticised the handling of the defense by

Xmanuel B, Bloch. KHe was expelled from the Los Angeles
© ., Committee $0 Becure Justfos in the Rosenderg Case

Jor his oriticlam, Hince 1954 he has been making
statemsnia that he plans to write a dook {n the
Rosenbery case. ‘

Xdelman (& aleo the person In whose name
an application for a writ of hadeas corpus was y{led
besfore ysu sn June 13, 1953, on behalf of the Rosenbergs.
In this applfoation he clafmed that the Rosendergs
should have been tried under the Atomic Energy Act
rather than the essplonage siatute. The defense counsel
Jor the Rosenbergas refused to consent to the JTiling
of this application. You denied this appltcation on
the grounds that Edelwman had no standing to start such
a prooeeding. 4An applicetion and a prayer for a stay
of execution was made on June 16, 1953, to
Mr. Justioe Douglas of the United States Supreme Court
and he granted a etay of execution on June 17, 1953.
This stay was vacated dy the United States Supreme Court
on June 16, 1953.

With expressions of my highest esteem and
best regards,

Singcrcl ¥
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Oﬁ'ice IR -+ UNI- ~wVERNMENT
i - Belmont
™0  : A, H. Belmont 1 - Branigan DATE: March 16, 1959

l - .De.boac;l ﬁlson
. 1 - Lee ! ardm:nzf
s elman
FROM g g, Brca%ﬂ n o

" Moht
& Nease . ___
: e CES g e —

SUBJECT: JUng; ROSENBERG A g oA SR, ] Tz
ETHEL“ROSENBERG . 1= 8- -8 wﬂ%@f
-ESPIOM GE - RUSSIA ST Tele. Room

Holloman
Gundy'
"The Nation" for 3-14-59 carries an advertisement by one -"-P¥ .
lrwin Edelman, Post Office Box 463, New York, Jor a secretarial and> .-
editorial assistant to put in shape a book-length manuscript on never-’

disclosed facts in the Rosenberg case, The Director inquired, "What ag.
we know about Edelman?” :

=

Edelman ig the gubject of a Security &Iti% - Communist in- é

vestigation and resides at 215 Gunhill Roed, Bronx, New York. He is L

CW&L% He was born 7-16-99 at Vistesk, Russia,
and was naturalized in New York in 1934. He uas a
dly expelled

member of the Communist,
Pariy in 1946 and 1947 and wms repg for criticism of the
na tiona QTR - cdAC TS

o
Q

a nalaered S associates ™
0e in sympallly with communist phi osophy. He has been a "soapbox L‘l
lorator." and his speechs have criticiced law enforcement and have been C-

pro-RBussian and anti-American. He has attended Junctions of numerous
procommunist and communist front organizations. JIn November, 1953, an
B informant advised the subject was making overtures towards the Socialist .
Workers Party; however, there uwas some opposition within that Party to i
accept him. Members of his oun Jamily in the New York area refused to

agssociate with him or to lend hinm any further financial assistance becqus
of his procommunist attitude, -

i

ariy |

g

————

N

He published pamphlets during 1952 and 1953 about the Rosenberg -
case criticising the handling of the defense by Emanuel H. Bloch. He was
expelled from the Los Angeles Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case for this criticism« He has been making statements since 1954 that
he plaens to write a book on the Rosenberg case. o

haus b co e e R P R

=
Fdelman is the person in whose name an application for a &rit
\lof habeas corpus was filed in District Court, Southern District of
ew York, on 6-13-53 on behalf of Julius and Ethel Rosenberg. This
pplication claimed the Rosenbergs should have been tried under the Atomic
nergy Act rather than the espionage statute. Rosenbergs' defense counsel

65-56236 |
JBL:jdb YL
(6) o

1 - 100-350204(Edelman}

52 MAR 2 1954




Memorandum to Mr. Belmont
Re: Julius Rosenberg

Ethel ‘Rogsenberg
65-55236 :

refused to consent to the Jiling of this application. The District
Court denied the application on the grounds that Edelman had no
standing to start such a6proceeding. An application and a prayer
or stay was made on 6-16-53 to Justice Douglas of the United States
Supreme Court and he granted a stay of execution on 6~17-53, This
stay was vacated by the United States Supreme Court on 6-19-53 and

ACTION:

For your information., t/(’
Y
AL
Whe

(&

S
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2 STATES DISTRIC

CHAMBERS gFr \ L —l
JUDGE IRVING HfA FMAN
U

UMito Stares ColnThouse

e i
NEW YORK 7. N. v. '
£ |
s . r
TP b \

7 - q
March 16,1959 o
(s

Honorable J, Edgar Hoover
Director, Federal By
U.8. Department of J
Washington 25, D.c.

ustice
Dear Edgar:

I received the enclosed from Jim Bishop.

He advised me that it is a page from the March l4th

issue of "The Nation" magazine,

J
ment of one Irwin E

Note the advertise-
delmap,

\‘-._,__ m———

It looks like they will

never stop. o3

Enclosure

+

With warm regards,

e
% a;sjm

ely yours,

o ° ) i

| ——
reau of Investigation

ORICINAL COPY PILED 1§ /00-340209-39
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ample, 2 porricatarly fine Cambodian
head, and enchanting Persian nilwiatares.
Later paintimg has a mere copious dis-
play. There is Plero & Costmo’s delight-
ful Discovery of Homey, with all the

. fauns snd satyrs banging pans to drive
the swarm of bees, and Baechus and

Silenus shoroughly enjoving the exewy-
sion. There ia a Diane de Paiviers, per-
haps by Chouer, pale and bejewelled At
her dressing table. There is a Bergomaik
Caprein in black on gray by Marini,
and two wonderfully cheerful MHogarehs
of a Mr. and Mrs. William James, so
pleased at being painted,

The museum is rich in early American
portraits (fine ones hy Christian Gul-
heher whom I have not encountered else-
where} and in 19h snd 20¢h century
Americans. One remembers especially a
beautiful Whistler of 2 worwan in a short,
fur-trimmed jacker, painted in essy,
bquid brushwerk: and a late Memmt of
Waserioo Bridge in o purple dusk. The
woderna include 2 well-known boy in
profile by Picasso, 3 manumental stand-
mg nymph by Braque, and the varous
styles of abstraction. The whale extab-
lishraent has something of the mumicipsl
dignity of New York’s Metrapolitan.

SPRINGFTIELD hjs two art museyma.
One, the George W-:ﬁer Vincent Smidh,
has nathing of this mrellectual elegance.
Frecred m 1895 to house the Siwith ced-
lectinm, i is a dusty period pisce, 2
monyment to a taste now gome out of
fashdon. Amidse e, arwmer, pevcelaing,
bronzes, Renaissancesryle forniture and
other abioes d'art, hangs am ol depicy-
ing Mr. Smith him*lf. his kinfly fam
s off by 2 suowy two-pronged beard,
and his asverer wife, surrounded by thele
treasures. Some of the Oviental objecs

. _ENCLOSURE

&

Nogss by Domingo Vaills, in which
the presuniptuocus ecciesiastic is ridden
in Mis {21 by three black spiky dimons,
‘while saints and gentlemen watch from
_below in scandalized disapproval. Here
is the only Guardi portrait I have seen
— 2 young boy in the blue and gnld
* bro ‘uniform of 2 Venetian mikitary
academy. . ‘

There is an exceptional Courbet of M.
Nodler the Younger, an intense and un-
pleasant student-intellectnal; and a quite
wonderful emfinished puinting of & vivid
young man with paletre and mahlstick
— obviously a self-portrait by a pameer
- hut here attributed vo Delacroix as a
study for a portrait of the Baron von
Schwiter. The 19th and 20th century
American group includes among its ex~
amples of trompe Pocil John Haberle's

torn 20 Doller B — the most deceiv-

ing 1 have seen. There is a fine collec-
tion of American primitives, the grand.
est being the fantastic and enormous
mine-by-thirveen foot Hiscorical Monn-
ment 1o the American Republic by
Erastus Salisbury Field. This, a mad
architect's dream, presents an edifice
with ten pmnacled and becolumned
marble towers, Linked at the top by rib-
hons of girders, adorned with numbered
bas-reliefs and statnes illustrative of
events in American history, the whele
surrounded by trees, lawns and visiters
in 1880 costumes, and enlivened by in-
scriptions in bibKcal, prophetic and top-
ical vein. Pcrures such as these, per-
haps not the most valuable but each
n its way unique, and chosen with an
odd and humorous acumen, are what
pive the Springfield Muscum its parti-
owhar distinction. And museums such as
this, not the richest, perhaps, but nu-
merous and well directed. are what most
clearly reflect New England’s intelligene
preoccupation with art and culture.

T The NaTION
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DIRECTOR, FRI $65-59242 3

65-58236 4/2/59

SAC, NEW YORK (65-15360) (65-15348)

, Eng;m‘ E. SARANT e N
JULIUS WOSENBERG, ET AL . =° = —=i  , [¥%
EP - R 2-R- 0¥ jul- ”

Re Bulet, 2/19/59, concerning disposition of
property listed in FD forms dated 2/1/59, submitted by
the NYO to Bureau.

The Rosenberg file has been reviewed. I%

does not appear that HARRY GOLD's pipe was submitted
in evidence at the trial and, in and of itself, it apparently
has no evidentiary or investigative value, HARRY GOLD is
¢learly the owner of this pipe and it 1s suggested that the
Bureau authorize its return to him, It does not appear that
the Remington portable typewriter , obtalned durlng the
seaeh incidental to the arrest of ROSENBERG, was submitted
In evidence at the trial. It apparently has no evidentiary
or investigative value at this time, Hwever, if addltional
information is developed in %e future concerning the
Rosenberg network 1t could concelvably become very important
and it 18, therefore, suggested that the Bureau authorize
its retention, The other obtained at the time of
the arrest of the ROSENBERGS™Wwhich include the contents

of the large shopping bag, the shell pin and the numerous
keys, were not submittedy In evidence at the trlal. None

of 1t wouid appear to have any eviden&iary or investigative
value and little intrinsic value.,” Bureau authority 1s
Tequested to destroy this property with the possible
exception of the roll film developing tank and the shell
pin. The tank might be worth approximately $10 or less.

The pin is prohably worh very little but could concelvably
have some sentimental value although this is doubtful since
no one has claimed it. In the case of the tank and the pin,
the Bureau might consider the advisabllity of disposing of

OlGili iid N fp §= § T2 ‘/l ~ P25

ﬂ_:- ?:-iag £65~59542) {RM) é 4 5..72 3&_

2 - Néw York (6 )
(1 - -1531?0 [
NOT RT~""DED
’] 178 APR 7959
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6

v A
| PR s




'NY 65-15360 | o
them in either of the falowing ways:

: (1) Attempt to locate the ROSENBER: children
and turn these items over to them.

{8) Consult the United States Attorney for
authorlzation to turn the itmes over to the United

States ¥adshai .

In connection with all of this property,
conslderation should be given to the fact that there
are no attorneys presently assiged to the United States
Attorney's Offlce, Southern District of New York, who
are familiar with the ROSENBERG case.

The property in the SARANT case consists of the
bedroom door from Apartment 61, 61-65 Morton Street,
New York City, together wlth itsdeorknob, hinges, and
screws. This property was never used as evidence.

It was obtalned in March, 1951, from FLOYD ELWYN, JR.,
aiperintendent of the Morton Street property. It will
be recalled that DAVID GREENGLASS advised esplonage
material had been photographed at the Morton Street
gpartment. The theory behind the obtailning of the
door was that a frame for a camera had been attached
to the door by a member or members of the ROSENBERG
ring {probably either ALPRED SARANT or JOEL BARR)

and that this camera had been used for photographing
eésplonage material,

A serles of holes in the door supported this
theory but no further evidence was obtained in
substantiation thereof, The door was not retained
at the request of the United States Attorney.

: ALFRED SARANT and JOEL BARR have both
apparbatly been residing outside the United States



NY 65-15360

tof quite some time and there 1s no indication that
they intend to ever return to this country. -

on 1/8/57, FLOYD ELWYN, JR., executed &
written authorization for SA RICHARD HRADSKY to
dispose of the door as he saw fit. As previously
noted, there are no attorneys presently assigned to
the United States Attorney's 0Office, Southern strict
of New York, who are familiar with the ROSENBERG case.
In view of these consldamtions, 1t 1s felt that no
useful purpose would be served by retaining the
door, doorknob, hinges and screws.

UACB wilthln two weeks of the date of this
letter, arrangements will be made by the NYO for
the destruction and/or disposal of this property.ob

tained from the Morton Street address,
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SAC, New York April 10, 1959

Director, FBI

IUS ROSENBERG, aka. et al
ESPIONAGE - B . .. & .

(Bufile - 65-58236)
g’:rl l’:rk_ Pfl?-jgj'-ljjd&

ANFRED Z. SARANT
,*/J Toirile = 5250242)
: ‘i11é - -
Y (Kew York ¥ile - 65-15360)

-

Reurlet 4/2/59.

Bulet 2/19/59 instructed that you contact U. 5.
Atltorney, Southern Digirict of New York,and odtain his
opinion pertaining to the poasible use af iteme taken
Jrom the Rosenbergs at the time of arrest as well ag items
taken from the former apartment ef Alfred Sarant in the
event of further prosecution. You are also instructed to
obtain his opinfon concerning the disposition of articles
not congidered necessary for further Dbrosecution,

~ i7  Relet furnishes recommendations of your office
regarding the disposition of these Iltems with the exception /
of . two Items which have monetory and/or sentimenta] (&
valué in which case you recommend either glving the same i
¢o the Rosenberg children or obtaining authority from the '
U. 5. Attorney to turn these ariicles oper to the . 8. 5
Marshpl. ZThe Bureau wants to have the Gpinton of the

U. §. Attorney of the Southern District of New York regarding

the J:iaposttfm of all items before any of these items are
digpogsed of or destrgyed. You should, therefore, contact
U. 5. Attorney in accordance with instructions in

!

%’fcg‘ Al T I _
@ Rt bl 65~ 582364 o'(fé: et

JPL‘ '1,)14“1 COMM-FBI * / ¢ S {
i 4 o 19 APRYIg e 1 - i
Fe New York was nstructed io oontacstg U.; 8. Attorney !
Tor his opinton regarding the diwpeeition LI _Jtema. New York
submitied the recommendations of that office pértainmg to the
disposition of these {tems and stated UACB the items would be

UNEZCORDED CIPY FIL™D n; ‘ £ [l T2

Telson
Belmont
Mohr o
Neagse

? destiroyed pr dlsposed of within two weeks of the date of this

Troter letter. At is felt that we should not dispose of these items

';‘g?;.s;;‘itfi;e : < (CONTINUED PAGE 2) o

56 T APB v .
i

Gandy
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Letter to New York

Ret Julius Rosenberg

(65-58236)
R Aérrcd E. Sarant .

’ 1 T ( 5'5%) . P b
without censulting the U. 8, Attorney. New York peints
out there are no Attorneys in the U. S. Attorney’s office
Jamiliar with the Rosenbery case. We still! believe it
deairadle te 9dtain the epinion of the U. §. Attorney.




DIRECTOR, FBI ((5-59242) L/27 /59

SAC, NEW YORK (G5-15360)

_ muATION CONTAL

g,mgm; SARRNT ﬂ“;&gf o 1497

. . ~, o (AN TN BY o

sTR AT )
JULIUS ROSENBERG, aka, D
ET AL '
ESP-R .
o ReBulet, 4/10/59, and NYO iettar, 4/2/59,

The various items listed in referenced NYO
letter were discussed on April 17, 1959, with SILVIO-
Jt HOLLO' AUSA, SDNY. :

Concerning HARRY GOLD's pipe and the various
items taken from the ROSENBERGS at the time of thelr
arreat, Mr., MOLLCO requested the NYO to direct a letter
to him listing these items. He indicated that upon
receipt thereof, he would talce up the question of the
disposition of these iteris it th the Security Division
of the Department.

In connection with the door, doorknob, hinges
and screws which were takén Trom the former apartment of
ALFRED SARANT, Mr. MOLLO noted that these items have no
apparent evidentiary value and that the FBI had Leen
authorized to dispose of these items by the superinten-
dent of the Morton Street property. He, therefore,
expressed the opinion that these items could be destroyed,

- 1242 A

UACB within two weeks of the date of this letter,
the NYO will direct a letter to Mr. MOLLO as requested
and will arrange for the destruction snd/or disposal of
the property obtained from the Morton Street address,

- Bﬁréau 65-59242) (RM

E’ /(2- 65-§8236?2 ) ()

1 -~ New York 565-15348} :
5360

P e a ER 1 ' ]

1 - New York (65-1 ' ‘
i(fgl)%:ga.l: J ‘?-" 55236~

NOT RRCORDED
174 APR 29 1959
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0 DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236) DATE:  15/23/59

FROM 7 JSAC, NEW YORK (65-15348)

O

SNETI A7 JULIUS ROSENBERG, et al.
/  ESPIONAGE - R

e ReNYlet, dated 4/27/59, concerning the disposition
of HARRY GOLD's pipe and the various items taken from the
ROSENBERGS; at the time of their arrest.

The indicated letter was sent to AUSA SILVIO
MOLLOson 5/20/59, AUSA EDWARD R, CUNNIFFE recently
advised that he has been assigned to handle this matter.
He indicated that the decision concerning the disposition
of the property will probably be delayed for awhile, since
he desires to familiarize himself with the ROSENBERG Case
prior to submitting the matter to the Security Division of
the Department,

This matter will be followed with AUSA CUNNIFFE
and Bureau will be advised.

rr o CONTATNED

AL TR n g 1F1ED &
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(2~ Bureau (65~58236 grm) s
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@ 557 ) 6-9-59)
I‘JNES'“IC INTELLIGENCE DIV. .ON - FBI
- ESPIONAGE SECTION

l/l/ » 1959

} - —Mr. Ferris, 7631
vV Mr, ____Mail Room, 5531
N ( __ Mr, wTranslation Sec.
o Mr, Baumgardner 6228 1B
wMr, Bland —Reading Room
—__Mr. Branigan
—_Mr, Donshoe -RECORDS BRANCH
—_Mr, Roach —Consolidation Unit
M. Scatterday —Special Mail Room
Mr. W.C. Sullivan __ Send File
—bBring File
—Mrs, Dean up-to-date
——_Mrs., Pulley —rlace on record
—Miss Brittian and return
—.Miss Martis —Indicate Index
—Mrs. Henley reference
—Post in File &
- Handle Destroy 0-1
—Correct —.Note File # &
—_Please call me return R/S to

——Fleage, 3928311108 con
VEET T8I0 viMnT ac ;“zl_nh

: S |  SUPERVIY w@—m%

Mr, Meshan
—Mr. Norpel
- NMr, D'Neill
~Mr. Peasinger
—Mr, F.L. Jones ~—Mr. Stokes

—Mr, Lee ——Mr. Torrille
- Mr. Lenihan ~—Mr, Turner
—ttr. Linton —Mr, Turyn
—Mr, Litrento —Mr. Vizas

—Mr. Martin Mr, Wallace
—Mr, McDermott —Mr, Whitsoy{

____Mr/ out

ionage Sec.,




STAMOARD FORM MO. B4
L

Ojﬁc‘e M e #4772 <« UNITED 4 AENT

Director, FBI  (65-58236) DATE: August 4, 1959

SAC, Philadelphia (65-4350)

S .
SUMNJECT: gg?g&k@(ﬁfﬂ;ﬂnﬁ, was,, Et Al ALL INFQRMAT!OM CONTAIN[D
00: New York HEKEIH 1S UNCLASSIFIED

" DATEI0[9 13042 P/ lmi

While talking with Mr. JOSEDPH BRANSKY, District
Supervisor, Narcotics Bureau in Philadelphia, on August 3,
he advised me of information which had been furnished by
an informant of the Narcotics Bureau regarding a con-
versation which the informant had with JULIUS ROSENEERG
At the time he was incarcerated in the Federal Detention
House in New York City,

Oep

phose address is

ACCOrd1ng to BRANSKY,
otics Bureau

B = - — ] . ) st
ion when they were able to make & case onm
b Lien

BRANSKY said that he was talking with some time
after he was released from the Federal Deten on House, and
during the conversation d mentioned that he was in
the Federal Detention H ¥ York City at the same time
a8 JULIUS ROSENEBERG, That bad said on one occasion
vhen he was in the exercise yard with ROSENEERG, he had
engaged him in conversation, and asked him how he, as a
Jew and a&s a citizem of the United States Government, could
do what he had done, and how could he ‘Justify his actions. '

ROSENEERG at first ignored him, and then stated that he | .

believed hey (referring to the Russians) were "right;" 1D
whereupon said to ROSENEERG, "Well, if you believe

that their right, why don't you go to Russia to live?"
ROSENBERG replied "They wouldr't let me come to Russia to

live, " -

2 - Bureau (Registered Mail) éi" 5"?;'_2_.3 6 --bq_'z (0/

1l ~ Richmond’ (Registered Mail)
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PH 65-~4350

BRANSKY related the above incident as of possible
interest to the Bureau, He said that in the event the "’ D
Bureau desires to interview regarding t L C

h ]
versation, he has no objectidmy that lhoulm
reluctant to talk to Agents, BRANSKY's name cou d

talking with him. As a matter of fact, he suggested
might wvant to c¢all him by phone, in which event he
u ell him to relate any information which he had to
Bureau Agents,

is a identical with the subject of a b LD
d

in ¢ e o ce

&n vestigation was conducted during 1947,

The above is submitted to the Bureau for its information,
A copy of this letter is being designated to the Richmond
office in the event the Bureau desires to have -:lnter-

viewed,

v
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B-;alky Eiibit - Inventory of Propers, -jqulnd as Evidence .
FD-192 (Rev, 12-5-58) ' pate - B/1/59

[0 Check, swhen submizting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Buresu,

Buiflle f Field Division

85-58236 HEW YORK
Title and Charucter of C-:no d .

T  JuLIUS ROSEHB‘!RG,' B AL T
BEP - R

Date Property Acquired . Source From Which Property Acquired

1/1/50 APRRTMENT OF JULIUS ROSENBERG )0 MONROE ST., NYC, APT 11-GE
Location of Property or Bulky Exhihit Aeason for Retention of Property and Efforts Made to Dispose of Same

’ i BETAIN AS EVIDENCE~POTENTIAL EVIDENTIARY VALUE OF

VAULT PROPERTY AS IT RELATES 10 POBSSIBLE PROSECUTIVE ACTION

Description of Property or Exhibit and Identity of AcnSubmtt mo jl"'-' . oG ENoER
8A W. NORION
One large papsr shopping bag with handles containing the followings

of Kodak aoid fixer.

of Kodak microdol developer,

small funnel. '

large glass graduate measuring jar, .

adjustable roll film developing tank,

stainless stesl thermometer. :

paper bag from Willoughby Camera Shop, NYC, containing a stirrer.
snall cloth bag containing 38 miscellanscus keys.

EE

FEEFEENE

Field File # §5-15348=18B #33
co: 66-6649

60 AUGTT 959 7¢
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> éull:r!xhlblo « Inventory of Prope. s';‘A:qulrod o8 Evidence )
FD-192 (Rev, 12-5.58) ud Date _-

8/1/59

CJ Check, when submitting semionnual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureau.

Bufile Field Divislon

6558236 NEW YORK

Title and C icter of Cane

. .. JULIUS ENBERG, BT AL

PE I B R LR
GARER - B et s

Dute Property Acguired Scurce From Which Proparty Acquised .
8/11/50 .| ETHEL ROSENBERG, 10 MONROE ST., NYC
Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit - . " Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Made to Dispose of Same
VAULT ;
RETATN 3A EVIDENCE

Description of Proparty or Exhibit and idantity of Agent Submitting Same

SA John A. Harrington

A shell clasped pin - white and pink

A norwalk key number B311545 for Apt, G11 y 10 Monroe St., NYC,

A Brass Independent Lock Key 1022 for epartment of Bernard Greenglass,

An Eagle Lock Compary key marked "Rothstein »" 253 Rivington, and a Presto Key ard
the eagle lock key #8367M. : .

A Crest New York luggage key and a Yalo luggege Key #6829,

- |

Fleld File #  $5-] 534818
ce: H6~H6649 33

60AUGTITI1959 9




" Bulky Exhibit . tn
FD-192 (Rev. 12-

o Ettne | o [

[ Check, when submisting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureay.
Bufile . Field Division

236 ' _MEW TORK

Title and Charceter of Case o

EZP - R e e iman o e i e eh

Wy e Bt Tt s R R R e R e

Date Property Acquijed Bource From Which Property Acquired

1/1/50 APARTMENT OF JULIUS ROSENBERG, 10 MOMROE ST., NIC, APT 11-GE
- Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit Reason for Retention of Property and Etforts Made to Dispose of Some
h N
P VAULT RETAIN AS EVIDENCE
4

+ « Dencription of Property or Exhibit and Identity of Agent Submitting Same

/ o . . 84 W.X. NORTON

Ons Reaington portable typewriter, Serial No. V-290917, On the face of the -
typewriter is scratched the following: EVELYNE MARCH, ‘

| AINED
pron CONTL T

L J
ﬂ“
hon TP ornaasIETE

-t 1 bl -
ﬁ"ﬁ‘ﬂ - “:'% b

Field File # 65-153145-13 '33

ocs  S6=~68L9 ?d
6 0 AUG 11 1959



Oﬁice 7} PN “r  Jume . uniTE Q ) ZRNMENT

T© :  DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236) DATE: 8 /12 /59

FROM : %{% NEW YORK (65-~15348)

SUBJECT:  JULIUS RDSENBERG, Et Al
ESPIONAGE - R

N ReNYlet dated 6/23/59, concerning the disposition
1! of exhibits in captioned case.

AUSA, EDWARD R, CUNNIFFE, was contacted on 8/10/59,
and advised that he has not completed his review of thils

matter as yet.
This matter will be followed with AUSA, CUNNIFFE,

K 7 ﬁ-;:?m"ir:?igm — ;940/ /' /
et =
wa () S £423633¢°
| ) e W—— ——
15 AUG 14 1959
Ay

/5 - Bureau (65-58236) (RM
\I!'-_ New York (65-1531)188 )
WOR :mep
(3)

-
—
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. % FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- ;m OF FICE ’ OFFICE OF ORIGIN . DATE IN‘VIl"'rIGA?IVl PFERIOD
57 . CHICAGO NEW YORK £7 /59 7/13 -~ 24/59

K TITLE OF CASE _ " | memonT MADE BY TYPED BY
NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SA AVERY DACUS Jig
SECURE JUSTICE IN THE CHARACTER OF CASE
ROSERBERG CASE, aka.
NATIONAL ROSENBERG =~ INTERNAL SECURITY - C

SOBELL COMM%EFEE

- t" ~ .
~ubius e bep|y
————— —

REFERENCE: N
Report of SA JOHN &, CALLAHAN, Jr., captioned as above,
dated 1/25/59, at Chicago.,

-P*-

LEAD

——————

THE CHICAGO DIVISION
AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Will contlinue to follow and report the
activities of the National Rosenberg - Scbell Committee
and the Chicago Sobell Committes, '

ALL INFORMATION CONTAIN
: HEREIN (S UNCLASSIFIED o

anjL P DM 2 Fl1P3407 2 ol/s

' DATE o BYS04IPWT Iy
”Tfé‘.i'&%i”\_ 8O NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
@—}Bureau (100-387835) (RM) 65‘ | ‘gr l‘?(’i
1 ((;12“ gngzBé()RM) NOT RE
. - G=2, cago
1 - ONI, ghicago %RM; 46 puG 101953
1 - 08I, Chicago (RM
2 - New Yorkc(%go-lonll) (RM) —
2 - Chicago (100-25530) T
- COVER PAGE
5 GLEG 5 o -
ot A f

PROPERTY OF FBL.—This report ia loaned to you by the FB1, and neithar it nor [ts contents are to be distributed sutside the agency to which loaned.



CG 100-25530
ADMINISTRATIVE

Careful consideration has been given to each
source concealed and T symbols were utilized in this
report only in those instances where the identities
of the sources must be concealed,

One copy of the letterhead memorandum has been
made available to G-2, ONI and 0SI with copies of
attached report.

This report has bean classified confidential
because 1t contains data furnished by% L]_L"D
regarding Sobell activities of Chicago, ) sclosure

of which ocould reasonably result in the identification

of this informant of continuing value and compromise

aeffectivenass thareof,

INF ORMANTS

Identlty of Scurce Fille No, Where Located

CG T-1 le L"P

T

Information concerning
PHILTP BRAIL

- A -
COVER PAGE




’ A
CG 100-25530
Identity of Source e File No, Where Located
100-2 0-1B2-363
" n —368
n i n __369
" n n _370
1 n n -3?9
n ] " 380
n L L _382
" 1 " _385
- a—
o - Information concerning
Informaetion ¢oncerning
ROBERT BASKER
CG T-6 Information concerning
S B0RIS BRALL
CG T- Information concerning
E— Dr. 1E0 GOLDNAN
Information concerning
Mrs., LEO GOLDMAN
- B -~

COVER PAGE
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CG 100-25530

Tdentity of Source File No., Whers located
CG T-8 | Information concerning
beD SYLVIA LEVENSON
hicago, nois
{requested)
G T- Information concerning
Lo o  AVEW PERKINS
blf'kr} Information concerning
CLARA PERKINS
CG T=-1Q Information concerning
Former (NN Mrs, DAVID (GERTRUDE)
SOLTKER
CG T-11 Information concerning
Anonymous source ERWIN SALK
CG T-12 Information concerning
Former SN Mrs, ERWIN (EVELYN)
: SALK

CG T-13

CG T—li

CG T~15 Information concerning

h EUGENE FELDMAN

s SN

-C -
COVER PAGE
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Identity of Source Fi1le No, Where Located

PR, 3 b -

CG T-18 Informatlon concerning
PEARL HART

CG T-20 Information concerning
Security Unit STEPHEN LQVE

Chicago Police Department

CG T-21 LWC»P 100-25530-1B2(383)
Chicago 2! I!!ino!s

(requested

CG T-22 AL L
- AN
-

CG T2 Characterization of
ALVA TOMPKINS

DOCUMENTATION OF ORGANIZATIONS
Organizstion Source L'L— L'.’ V

Chicago Councill of American -
Soviet Friendship (CCASF)

- D -
COVER PAGE




CG 100-25530

Organization Source
Emma Lagarus Federation of Public source

Jewish WomenBClubs

Lightfoot Defense Commlittee - and
b2 b1P

Chicago Sobell Committee Public source

Midwest Committee For Protection NNGR

of Forelgn Born

National Lawyers Guild Public asource

—Eﬁ
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)
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N

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

: =
- T2

. 1l - G-2, Chicago (RM) & ~

Copy to 1 - ONI: Chlcago (RM) '3§if%E>
1 - 03I, Chicago (RM) >

Report of SA AVERY DACUS Oficer CHICAGO il
Date: Avée 6,/959
Field Otfice File 1+  100-25530 Bureau File g 100-387835
Tl NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO

SECURE JUSTICE IN THE
ROSENBERG CASE, saka,
KATIONAL ROSENBERG -
SOBELL COMMITTEE

Cheracter: INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST

Synopsls Chicago Sobell Committee, (CSC), as of 7/17/59, continued

to operate out of office 1301 in the Great Northern
Office Buillding, 20 West Jackson Blvd., Chicago,
Il1linoils, Activity regarding CSC's bank accqunt
and identity and information concerning C3C officers
and volunteers set forth., HAVEN PERKINS, Mldwest
paid Sobell representative during the first part of
December, 1958, was dismissed by CSC and sction was
upheld by National Sobell Committee., C3C reportedly
has no full-time employees, and 13 operated by a
volunteer group which doss programing and fund
reising, In 2/21/59, CSC held an affair at which
HELEN SOBELL, wife of MORTON SOBELL, wag the featured
speaker, and in 5/59, codrdinated Midwest tour for
Reverend ERWIN GAEDE, Minister of the Unitarian
Soclety of Westwood, Los Angeles, California, who
toured some Midwestern citles in support of clemency
appeal for MORTON SOBELL,

- P - D
$7TPOTRIATE AGENCIES e “ £ }lt:ﬁ j'{'/
A ETELT OFFTLES T R
ADVISED B ROVAING /4 ) %l%—%’c -
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This documant contains neither recommaendgtions nor conclusions of tha FBI. It is the property of the FB! and i Ieé:nnl to

your ¢gency; i and ils contanis are not to be distributed outaide your dgency.



CG 100-25530 .
DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

The following organizations mentioned in
this report have been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States, pursuant to Exeative
Order 10450,

Congress of American Women (CAW)

Communist Party, USA (CP, USA)

Soclalists Workers Party (SwWP)

The following organizations menticned in
this report have not been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States, pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,

Chicago Council of American -
Soviet Friendship (CCASF)

Chicago Scbell Committes

Emma Lazarus Federation of Jewish Women's
Clubs

Lightfoot Defense Committee (LDC)

Midwest Commlittee for Protection of
Foreign Born

National Lawyers Guild

"Pragae Press"




CG 100-25530

I, ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

Tocation

The Chicago Sobell Committes, (CSC), as of
July 17, 1959, continued to operate out of Office
1301 in the Great Northern QOffice Building, 20 west
Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, The CSC
signed a new léase with the United States General
Services Administration, (GSA), Chicago, I1linois,
which 1s currently operating the above building
on April 1, 1959, This lease was co-signed by
DAVID SOLIKER and SYLVIA LEVINSON for the CSC.

EUGENE THISSEN, Chief
of Acquisition and
Disposal, GSA, Chicago,
Illinois, July 17, 1959

Officials and CSC Volunteers

In June, 1959, the following individuals
were llsted as officers of the CSC in the CSC bank
account &t the Amalgamated Trust and Savings Bank,
111 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois:

RUTH ROTHSTEIN - Chalrman
DAVID SOLTKER - Sscretary
(¢6 -1, 6/10/59)
The above Information and that in the "Finances"
section regarding the CSC bank asccount can not be

made public except In the usudl proceedings following
the issuence of a subpoens duces tecum, -

-3 -
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On May 18, 1959, source who has been active
in CSC affalrs advised that DAVID SO

are In a group of
volunteers wno do Sobell fund raising and programing

in Chicego. Source said thst this group hess no
full-time employees and that to his knowledge none

of the Chicago Sobell volunteers have national positions
or titles, Source said that inquiries concerning
National Sobell work are handled by the National

Office of the Scbell Committes in New York City,

New York,

(cG T-2, 5/18/59)

Source advised on December 5, 1958, that
HAVEN PERKINS was Mldwest representative for the
Committes to Secure Justice for MORTON SOBELL, from
1956 to December, 1958, ’

(Ca T-3, 12/5/58)

] Source advised on February 6, 1959, that

o HAVEN PERKINS during the first part of December,

A 1958, was dismissed as the Midwest paid Sobell

. A7 representative by the CSC, and this action was
upheld by the National Office’'of the Sobell Committes,
The National Office in upholding the dismissing of .
PERKINS stated that PERKINS had done a good job in
contacting eminent officials and educators in various
clties to sponsor petitions and publications in behalf
of MORTON SOBELL, but as of that time the National
Orfice was more interested in raising funds and PERKINS
was not doing a good job in this,

AR
nye g

(CG T-4, 2/19/59)

Information Congerning CSC
‘Officers and Voluntesrs

RUTE ROTHST$IN
nee Merson

on avgust 1, 1951, NN b1
Clsveland, Ohio, a self admitted former member of the
CP in Chio, from 194) until 1950, stated thethe knew
RUTH MERSON (RUTH ROTHSTEIN)} to have been & m and
actlve in the affairs of the CP, but that he,%
was unable to supply specific dates relating to
membersilip in the CP, '

- L -
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VICTOR DE CQVITCH, a self admitted former
member of the CP, In testifying before the House
Committee on Un-American Activities on July 14, 1950,
stated that in July, 1950, RUTH MERSON, United Electrical,
Radio and Machine Workers Union Staff Member, was a CP
member in the Electrical, Radio and Machine Workers
of Amerlica in the Ohlo area,

HEDDA BASKER

HEDDA BASKER as of February 25, 1959, was
a8 member of the Board of Directors of the Chicago
Councll of American - Soviet Friendship, (CCASF).

(C¢ -5, 2/25/59)
ROBERT BASKER

ROBERT BASKER was in attendance at a CCASF
affair held at his home, 5010 Jarlath Avenue, Skokie,
Illinois, to raise funds on November 16, 1958,

(¢G -5, 11/17/58)
BORIS BRATIL

BORIS BRAIL was a Communist Party, (CP},
member and a member of the Fiance Committse of the
CP of Illlinois during 1957. '

{ca T-h, 2/5/58)
PHILIP BRAIL

PHILIP BRAIL on April 9, 1958, attended a
function of the CCASF held at 410 South Michigan
Avenue, Chicago, Illlnois,

(ce T-2, 4/17/58)
Dr. LEO GOLDMAN

Dr., LEC GOLDMAN was a member of the CP of
I11inois as of June, 1957,

(CG T-7, 7/1 and 2/57)
-5 -
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CG 100-255130
Mrs, LEO (BETTY) GOLDMAN

Mrs. LEO (BETTY) GOLDMAN was & member of the
CP of Illinois as of Juns, 1957.

(CG T-7, 7/1 and 2/57)
SYLVIA LEVINSON

Information furnished in 1949 indicated
that at that time IMVIA LEVINSON was vice chairmen
of the Congress of American Women, (CAW). !

{cG T~8, 3/17/59)
HAVEN PERKINS

HAVEN PERKINS on March 13, 1957, at a meating
of the CP held in Hs home at St. Louls, Missouri
resigned from the CP., PERKINS stated that %he was
resigning because he wanted to go into "mass" work
where he could do the modt good.

(CG T-9, 3/13/57)
DAVID SOLTKER

On February 18, 1955, DAVID SOLTKER attdmded
@ meeting of the Lightfoot Defense Committee, (LDC),
at the Pershing Hotel, 6400 South Cottage Grove
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, é

T D

W

meﬁzer of the CP from
1944, to about 1948
2/18/55) ’




CG 100-25530
Mrs, DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER

- On May 10, 1958, GERTRUDE SOLTKER was
chairman of a CSC meeting held at Chicage, Illinois,

(c¢ 79, 5/13/58)
ERWIN SAILK '

Source advised In February, 1953, that he had
learned from the finances secretary, CP District
Number 8, that the CP in Chicago depended on ERWIN
SALK for sizeable monetary contributions to the CP
during 1952, in addition to the support he gave to
organization funds, '

(¢e¢ T-11, 2/53)
Mprs, ERWIN (EVELYN) SALK

On November 20, 1954, Mrs., EVELYN SALK
attended a National Lawyers Guld banquet with her
husband, ERWIN SALK, held at the Congress Hotel in
Chicago, Illinois,

- (CG T-12, 12/9/5L)
Finances |
The followingrinformation regarding the
CSC's bank account maintained at the Amalpamated
Trust and Savings Bank, 111 South Dearborn, Chicago,
I1linols, was furnishsd by CG T-1 on the dates indicated:

November, 1958

Opening Balance - $371.66
Cloging Balance - $392,92

In November, 1958, one check for §43.51,.
1ssued to HAVEN PERKINS was cleared through the o
University National Bank, Chicago, Illinois. '

-7 =
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CG 100-25530

In November, 1958, one check for $100.00
issued to Committes to Secure Justice for MORTON SOBELL
was cleared through Corn Exchange Bank, New York,

New York,

In November, 1958, one check for $23,00
1ssued to "Praga Press" was cleared through the
Kaspar American Bank, Chicago, Illinois.

(CG T-1, 12/9/58)

December, 1958

Opening Balance - $392,92
Closing Balance - $219.82

In December, 1958, one check for $51.1l4
Issued to Great Worthern Properties, Inc., {(office
rent), was cleared through the American National
Bank, Chicago, Illinois,

In Décember, 1958, oneé check for $46.07
issued to HAVEN PERKINS was cleared throuzsh the
Scutheast National Bank, Chicago, Illinois.

In December, 1958, one check for $10.73
1ssued to the Minnesota Sobell Committee was cleared
through the Northwestern National Bank, Minneapolis,
Minnesota, . K

(ce 7-1, 1/13/59)
Januar 1959

Opening Balance - $219,82
Glosing Balance - $500,63

In Januery, 1959, one check for $51.15

1ssued to Great Northern Properties, Inc., was clearad
through thes Americaen National Bank, Chicago, Illinois.

(ca T-1, 2/11/5%)

-8 -
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February, 1959

Opening Belance - $500.53
Closing Balance - $578.63
p ;

In February, 1959, one check for $151.00
issued to Committee to Secure Justice for MORTON SOBELL
was cleared through Corn Exchange Bank, New York,

New York,

In February, 1959, two checks each for
$51.1k 1ssued to Great Northern Properties, Inc.,
ware cleared through the American National Bank,
Chicago, Illinols. .

In February, 1959, one check for $11.80
issued to "Praga Press" was cleared through Kaspar
Amerlican Bank, Chicago, Illinois,

(G T-1, 3/11/59)

March, 1959
= Opening Balance -~ $578,63
= Closing Balance -~ $4ii8,63
= In March, 1959, one check for $150.00 lssued
ol o to Committes to Secure Justice for MORTON SOBELL was
s cleared through the Corn Exchange Bank, New York,

New York,

In March, 1959, one check for $100.00 issued
to EARL ROBINSON was clesred through a New York bank.

(CG T-1, 4/9/59).

EARL ROBINSON, awllkmwnfolk singer, entertained
at CSC affalr on February 21, 1959. ‘

(¢é 1-2, 2/24/59)




CG 100-25530
April, 1959

Opening Balance - $L18,43
Closing Balance =- 3655.40

In April, 1959, one check for $51.1l issued
to United States General Services Administration,
(office rent), was cleared through Federal Reserve
Bank, Chicago, Illinois,

In April, 1959, one check for $2.00 issued
to Los Angeles Sobell Committee was clesared through
Security First National Bank, Los Angeles, California.

(Cé¢ T-1, 5/20/59)
May, 1959

Opening Balance - $455,40
Closing Balance - 5528.88

In May, 1959, one check for $150.00 issued
to ERWIN A,G8BDE was cleared through the First National
Bank, Los Angeles, California.

- In May, 1959, one check for $21.50 1ssusd to
MARJDPIE SWABECK was clearsd through the National Rank
of Hyde Park, Chicago, 'Illinois, (MARJORIE SWABECK
1s characterized subsequently in this report),

In May, 1959, two checks, one for $3,37
and one for $17,00 issued to Los Angeles Sobell
Committee were cleared through the Security First
National Bank, Los Angeles, California,

In May, 1959, one check for $13.00 issued to

"Praga Press™ was cleared through the Kaspar American
Bank, Chicago, Illinois,

| (CG 71, 5/1n/59)
- 10 -
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CG 100-25530

Reverend ERWIN A, GAEDE, Minister of the
Unitarian Society of Westwood, Los Angeles, California,
visited the CSC and several other ~~ . . Sobell
Committees in the midwest during May, 1959 on a tour
in ‘suppdrt of clemency for MORTON SOBELL,

(Ce T-2, l4i/14/59)
Source on February 14, 1959, advised that the
CSC during the period January through September, 1958,

contributed $2,0546.47 té the National Committes
to Secure Justice for MORTON SOBELL.,

(ce T-13, 2/16/59)
1I. ACTIVITIES

A National Sobell Committee document prepared
by the National Staff, dated December 10, 1958, was
made avallable on Dacember 12, 1958. This document
states that the staff has followed the suggestions
made at the work mz2eting held at Chicago that noted
Americans already interested in the Sobell caase bg
asked to send a letter to other eminent individuals
Inviting them to participate in a Commission of
Inquiry, According to the document, sn effective
letter has been written and has been signed by
Professor MALCOLM SHARP and others, and this lstter
willl be malled to appropriate persons throughout the
country.

The document states that the Chicago
Committee has reported excellent results in the
Christmas amnesty appeal for clemency for MORTON SOBELL
being clrculated by eminent persons in that area,
According to the document approximately 80 people
have signed this impressive appeal, The document states
that the matter of the signers seeking an appointment
with the president was still being discussed by the
National Staff.

- 11 -
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The document also states thet:the question of
placing the Chicago appeal as an ad in the New York
Times as well as the Chicago newspapers was also being
considered,

(CG¢ k4, 12/12/58)
MALCOLM SHARP

LOULIS F, BUDENZ, former editor of the "Daily
Worker", an Bast Coast Communist daily newspaper
which suspended publication on January 13, 1958, advised
SA WILLIAM J, MC CARTHY, Jr,, In 1951 that MALCOLM SHARP
in the early 19408 wag a Communist, BUDENZ claimed
that SHARP, if guestioned, would probably deny CP
membership, - BUDENZ advised that SHARP corparated
with the CP inivarious activities and in political
affeirs,

During a meeting of the Riverdals Emma

Lazarus Federation of Jewish Women's Clubs held on
January 6, 1959, at 4456 North Central Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois, copies of an appeal that had appeared

in the neighborhood newspaper, "The Sunday Star",
dated December 28, 1958, captioned, "Appeal to the
President on Behalf of Morton Sobell", were made
avallable to all of those present., The appsal was
described in the paper as being a copy of an appeal
that had been sent to President EISENHOWER on Decembesr
15, 1958, containing the siznatures of almost 100
prominent persons in the Chicago area, Everyone
present was urged to sign their naemes in the appropriate
place provided on thse sppeal, and send the appeal
to President EISENHOWER.

(CG T-1l, 1/9/59)
- 12 -
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Source advised on Janusry 27, 1959, that he
had learned from CLARA PERKINS that the appesl to
President EISENHOWER petition 1dea of the CSC on
behalf of MORTON SOBELL originated as an ides of
CLARA PERKINS, According to source EBARA PERKINS
stated thatthe appeal was drawn up and the names of
17 prominent people wers obtained to encourage others to
sign, and then it was presented to a wider group for
signatures,

(¢e T-4, 1/27/59)
CLARA PERKINS

On Merch 13, 1959, at a meeting of the CP
in St. Louis, Missouri, held in her home, CLARA
PERKINS resigned from the CP., The reason glven by
CLARA PERKINS for her resignation was that she
wanted to get into "mass'" work where she felt she could
do the most good,

(cG T-9, 3/13/57)

On January 27, 1959, a letter fom the
National Office of the Sobell Committes, New York
City was made available, This lstter suggested that
any help for the Midwest Sobell group whould be discussed
with DAVID SOLTKER, since what is needed in the Midwest
is a more co-ordinated effort, It was also pointed
ocut that some help might zive-Chicago some sncouragement.,

(CG T-4, 1/27/59)

»On February 21, 1959, the CSC held an affair
at the home of Mr, and Mrs. ERWIN SAILK, 819 West
Gunnison, Chicago, Illinois, Approximately 60 people
wore 1In attendance at this affair. Entertainment was
provided by EARL ROBINSON, a well known folk song
composer and singer, HELEN SOB3ILL, wife of MORTON
SOBELL was the featured spesker. She gave a report
on the activities of the Sobell Committess in widely
separated parts of the United States. The ahnounced
that Dr, HAROLD C. UREY, noted physicist and Nobel

- 13 «
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Prize recipient now a California resident was to speak
at a dinner on Mareh 13, 1959, in San Francisco in
honor of Reverend PETER MC CORMACK, a former chaplan
of Alcatraz Prison, She said that Reverend MC CORMACK
became acqualnted with MORTON SOBELL while MORTON
SOBELL was at Alcatraz and that Reverend MC CORMACK
became convinced that MORTON was innocent. She gtated
that Reverend MC CORMACK waa subsequently dismissed
from the position at Alcatraz because of his belief

in MORTON's innocence.

HELEN stated that as a result of her vistits °
to Atlanta, Georgla to visit MORTON SOBELL 4n the
Atlanta Penitentlary, several important groups in
At%anta have scheduled her to spesk for them in April,
1959,

HELEN SOBELL announced that the National
Sobell Office now has attorneys in Washington, D.C,
contacting Congress, She held up a letter which she
stated a Sobell Committee attorney had recelved
from the newly elected Congressman WILLIAM MZYER of
Vermont, She stated that Congressman MSYER stated
he was not familiar with the facts of the SOBELL case,
and that he could be wrong but in his opinion MORTON
SOBELL was innocent. She said that Senator MEYER
Indicated he felt a committee should study the entire
case and render an opinion.

HELEN SOBELL announced that the Sobell
Committee now has two attorneys In England doing research
in connection with the Sobell case, and that they
have indicated "there may be developments". She said
that these attorneys have had to stay longer than
antlicipated, and pointed out that this was costing
the Sobell Committee a load of money, i

SYLVIA LEVINSON, DAVID SOLTKER and PHILIP BRAIL
dlscussed contacting EUGENE FELDMAN to arrange for s
Sobell meeting,

N

- 1 -
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BORIS BRAIL gave a collection speech and
urged everyone to make &' contribution to the Sobell
Committee. Several $50.00 donations were recelived
end a few $10.00 donations,

(ca T-2, 2/24/59)
EUGENE FELDMAN

During December, 1957, and January, 1958,
EUGENE FELDMAN conducted a series of Negro history
study groups for individuals of the CP within the
Southside section of the Illinois CP District,

(CG 1L15,’ié/16/58)

On March 10, 1959, a letter captioned,

"City-To City Week for Sobell --- A Plan of Cross-
Country Action for Consideration by National Sobell
Committee Members", was made availlable, This letter
groposed & cross-cpuntry plan of action for the local

obell Committees.,  According to this plan every city
having a Sobell group was, in addition to its regular
activities, to deslgnate one special week for an
all out drive for the Sobell casze between then and
June 19, 1959, The plan stated that:during tis
week the local committees would be visited by a
natlonal or regional representative and this official
would be at the local groupbdisposal for visiting
commuity leaders, fund raising, speaking at affairs,
getting people to write to Washington, and enlisting
additional active committee members, ete,

According to the plan the program would be
geared on a regional basis with the national staff
members and other persons willing to make such s
tour for the Sobell Committee participating.

- 15 -
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: The plan stated that the midwest area nesded
the most attention at that time, and the national staff
would ccoperete . with Chicago in arranging for
representatives to visit Milwaukee, Twin Cities, St,
Louis, New Orleans, Detroit, Cleveland, Akron,

Dallas and Houston, Huring this selected wesk betwsen
then and June 19, 1959,

(Ce T-25, 3/10/59)

Source advised on April 30, 1959, that he
had learned that the CSC was planning a Midwest
speaking tour by Reverend ERWIN BAEDE of California,
Source sald the plans called for Reverend Gasde to
visit several midwestern cities where there are
Sobell Committses and help these committees step up
thelr work on behalf of MORTON SOBELL.

(CG T-16, 4/30/59)

On May 6, 1959, page 9, colurms 3 and 4,
of the Hyde Park Herald, a Chicago nelghborhood
newspaper, cdrried the following announcement:

"PUBLIC MEETING

"Rev. Erwin 4, Gaede, Minister of the Unitarian
Society of Westwood, Los Angeles, California: Co-
Chairman of National Clergymen's Appeal will speak on

'PRISONER ON OUR CONSCIENCE:
THE CASE FOR MORTON SOBELL!

Hear why leading clergymen, attorneys and scientistas
are requesting President Eisenhower to grant Exescutive
Clemency in the interests of American Justice and scientific
achievement to Morton Sobell, young scientist, husband
and father, who while proclaiming his Innocence, hasg
served 8 years of a 30 year sentence, imposed during
a perliod of wartime hysteria,

- 16 =
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WED., MAY 13, 8:30 P.M.
CHAPEL OF K.A,M, TEMPLE
930 E. S0th ST,

Donation 75¢ Auspices Chicago Sobell Committee®

‘Source advised on May 11, 1959, that he had
learned that DAVE of the CSC had been in contact with
the Sobell group in Detrolt concerning whether or not
the Detrolt groups would like to participate in
Reverend GAEDE's mldwestern tour, Source stated that
Detrolt advised thet they would be unable to participate
in the tour,

(CG’ T')-I-s 5/11/59 )

On May 11, 1959, source adviged that he had
learned that DAVID SOLTKER of the CSC had been in
contact with the Sobell =roup in Minnesota concerning
whether or not they would like to participate in
Reverend GAEDE's midwestern tour for MORTON SOBELL,
Source stated that the Minnesota group advised they
would be happy to have Reverend GAEDE for two days
and if possible they would 1like to have him for a
longer time,

‘{ce T4, 5/11/59)

On May 13, 1959, a CSC meeting was held at
1147 East 57th Street, Chicago, Illinois. Approximately
50 people attemded this meeting. The main thems of
the medting was clemency for MORTON SOBELL.

PHILIP BRAIL urged everyone present to
write to Senstor FRANK MOSS of Utsh and thank him
for his wonderful work, help and personal interest
in the SOBELL case, and urge that the SOBELL case be
reviewed again by the Supreme Court on the basis #at
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SOBELL's conviction was a miscarriage of justice and
a basic denial of elementary rights, BRAIL also
requested everyone present to write to other senators
and urge them to request clemency for SOBELL,

Reverend ERWIN A. GAEDE, featured speaker
for the meeting, stated he believed everyone present
was familiar with the facts.d the SOSELL casgse, and
in view of the fact that the main interest of the
group was to o:ttain clemency for MORTON SOBELL and shorten
his sentence, Mo would like for all of the attorneys
present to make suggestions as to how they thought
this objective could best be accomplished, A number
of law professors from the University of Chicago
stated that they thought thls objective could best be
accomplished by bringing pressurs on the Suprems
Court for a review of the SOBELL case.

PEARL HART said that the main thing was to -
get SOBELL out of prison, then worry sbout the review by
the Supreme Court because once he 1s out, he can take
the Fifth Amendment, and it will be harder to put
him back in prison, !

" (cq T-17, 5/14/59)
PEARL HART o

PEARL HART at the annual conference of the
Midwest Committee for Protection of Foreign Born held
in Chicago, Illinois on March 17, 1559, was retained
as general counsel for the MCFFD,

(cé T-18,.3/29/57)

- 18 -
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Reverend ZRWIN GAEDE on May 1k, 1959,
spoke before a group of Soclalist youth on the campus
of the University of Chlicago., The topic of Reverend
GAEDEts speech was "Prisoner On Their Conscience,
MORTON SOBELL", ‘

Reverend GAEDE stated that it would have been
impossible for anyone accused of treason to have
received a falr trial under the conditions that prevailed
at the time of MORTON SOBELL's trisl, According
to GAEDE many lawyers feldl that the case should have
been dismisged by the judge snd that SOBELL should
have been tried separatsely.

Reverend GAEDE announced that he was
on a natlonal tour attempting to organize a petition
campalgn among clergymen to petition President EISENHOWER
for SOBELL's release,

(cG T-19, 5/20/59)

On May 16, 1959, the CSC held a meeting at
the home of Dr, LEO GOLDMAN, 706 Forest Avenus,
Evanston, Illineis, PHILIP BRAIL opened the meeting,
He stated that there 13 a gredt need to educate the
people concerning SOBELL, He read a letter which he
stated had heen sent by Senator FRANK MOSS of Utgh
to President EISENHOWER requesting that President
EISENHOWER consider reopening the SOBZLL casse,

Reverend GAEDE stated that he had felt
that he had accomplished a great deal while in Chicago.
He mentioned that he had contacted unions, newspapers
and had met with a group of minlsters in Chicago
headed by ALVA TOMPKINS. He said that TOMPKINS and
STEPHAN LOVE are planning to get out mail to 1500
minlsters Iin Chlcago urging them to join the clergymen's
appeal for MORTON SOBELL, :
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A collection was taken during the meeting.
It was learned that over $200.70 was received, It
was mentioned that one individual gave $100.00.

During the discussion concerninf Revearend
GAEDE's midwest tour it was learned that It had

cost $350.00 including meals and that Cleveland had
contributed $75.00 toward his expenses.

DAVID SOLTKER deplored the fact that the
CSC has no paid representatives who could contact the
thousands of people in Chlcago who must be aroused
on the behalf of SOBELL, He mentioned that the CSC
had such a representative when 1t first started and
Indicated it would be better now to have a paid
representative Instead of depending upon volunteers,

(¢ T-2, 5/18/59)
Reverend ALVA TOMPKINS

On Qume 13, 1959, Revemnd ALVA TOMPKINS
attended a Mlidwest Committee for the Protection of
Foreign Born, (MCFFB), dinner at Chicago, Illinois.

(CG T-25, 5/17/59)

STEPHEN LOVE

, In 1950, STEPHEN LOVE was a member of the
o National Lawyers Guild,

(ca 1-20, 4/7/52)
IIT. CSC LITERATURE

4 On January 1L, 1959, a CSC news letter signed
by DAVID L, SOLTKER dated January, 1959, was made
=3 available., The letter is addressed to "Dear Friend",
R and reflects that SOLTKER was happy to report on the

: "appeal to the president." According to SOLTKER
almost 100 Chlcagoans signed the appeal requesting
clemenoy for SOBZLL and 'the -appeals, Wound in a
hendsome volume, with a letter from Mr., STEPHEN LOVE
were sent to President EISENHOWER on December 15, 1958,
He stated a copy of the material was also sent to the
United States Pardon Attorney, Mr, REED COZART, in
Weshington, D.C, ' :
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SOLTRER states 1n the letter that in addition

STEPHEN LOVE sent press releases to several hundred
newspapers along with a personal letter reguesting the
edltors to make a study of the SOBELL case, Also

two large advertisements concerning the appeal were
Elaced in two of Chicago's largest neighborhood newspapers,

The North Side Sunday Star" and "The South Side Hyde

Park Herald", According to the letter the advertlssments
were pald for by volunteer contributionsy

The letter doncludes by saying the CSC
existed incorporated in évery respect with the original
sponsors of¢he appeal, "we all share a deep sacrifice
with this appeal together with other appeals and efforts
in behalf of MORTON SOBELL will evantuelly meke 1t
Impossible to deny him his just freedom”,

An envelope was inclosed with the lstter
requesting the reciplent to make a contribution for the
work of the CSC,

'(ce T2, 1/14/59)

On February 20, 19595 a leaflet announcing
8 folk opera entitled "Sandhog whlch was to be presented
by the CSC on March 5, 1959, at University Theater,
Northwestern Uni.ersity, Evanston, I1linois was made
avallable. Leaflet states tickets wers to be $2.25
and urges the recipient to attend this affair,

(cc 7-2, 2/20/59)

On February 20, 1959, a CSC. news letter,
dated February 14, 1959, signed by DAVID L. SOLTKER was
made avallable., This letter sets out the following
information received from the National Sobell Committes,
A letter has been mailed to a 1list of noted Americans
by a group of eminent persons who ask that & commission
of inquiry be independently established. It is hoped
that the response will bs such as to result in a group
of people undertaking an objective and independent
study of the case,

- 21 -
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Our attorneys are currently undertaking a
very important aspect of the legal rasearch with the
hope of findinz - new material of wvalue.

Our attorneys expect they will enter the
courts again within the next few months. They will
move on the question of an 1llegal sentence. A
recent Supreme Court decislion greatly strengthened
this action,

Beginning this week on alternate weeks
for a two month period there will be a Sobell representative
in Washington, D.C. to discuss the case with Senators,
Congressmen and national organizations,

In conclusion the letter states that after
rating the finance problems of the nationsal committes
1t was embarrasing to discuss the CSC finances,
however, the "5C is doing something about its finances,
The C=C is holding an affair on February 21, 1959,
at wich HELTIN SOBZILL will be the special guest and
is presenting a folk opera entitled "Sandhog" on
March 5, 1959, at NorthmestemUniversity,

(CG' T"é: 2/23/59

On March I, 1959, source furnished a one
page CSC news letter dated March 1, 1959, signed by
DAVID L, SOLTKZR, This letter restates some of the
things HELEN SOBELL said at the February 21, 1959,
CSC arrair held at the homs of Mr, and Mrs., ERWIN SALK,

The letter states that 1% was expected
that a special national appeal by clergymen would be
Initlated at the PETER MC CORMAX affair which was to
be held in California on March 5, 1959 by announcement
of an appeal to the president by leading clergymen )
on the East coast,
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The letter reflects that the Chicago appeal
published recently in two neighborhdod newspapers
has been most favorably recsived and mentioned that
this appeal may also appear as gn advertisement in a
ma Jor New York newspaper 1f the necessary finances
can be ralsed. The letter states that an independent
letter signed by a group of eminent Americans was being
sent to noted individuals throughout the country requesting
that they participate in a commission of inquiry,
According to the letter the comuilssion of inquiry
could study the entire SOBELL case objectively
and arrive at an objective conclusion.

The letter says that a request was made to
the United States Supremem Court on February 13, 1959,
for the court to recommend new legislation reversing
an 1£86 Supreme Court ruling which has been interpreted
to mean that a person can be put on trial in the
United States even if kidnapped from another country.
The letter also mentions that a memorandum has been
submitted to the Senate Subcommittee on .  -American
Republics Affairs, and thet antagonism of Mexico
over the kidnapping of SOBILL from Mexico was deseribed
in this memorandum. The letter urges its fecppient
to write to the subcommittee in Washington, D.C,
in support of this memorandum,

The letter con@ludes with a reminder
that the CSC presentation of the folk opere entitled
"Sandhog" will be held on March 5, 1959, and requests
a contribution for the CSC,

(cG T-2, 3/4/59)

On April 14, 1959, a CSC news letter dated
Aoril, 1959, signed by DAVID L, SOLTKER was made available,
This letter sets out information received from other
Sobell Committees,
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The letter states that'the CSC was in the
process of arrangini for a midwest tour for Reverend
ERWIN GAEDE of Los Angeles., According to the letters
Reverend GAEDE, together with Reverend MC CORMAX was
one of the initistors of the new National Clergyment's
Appeal and Reverend GAEDE has generously consented
to travel In the midwest on a 17 day tour in Mav, 1959,
The letter states that the C3C has invited the Sobell groups
in Milwaukee, St. Louis, Twin Cities, Detroit and
Cleveland to participate in Reverend GAEDZ's tour,

The letter states that Reverend GAEDE during
his tour will speak at meetings, meet with committees,
and speak about the SOBELL case with leading persons
in the various cities he will visit.

. The letter encloses an envelope for the
recdpient requesting a contribution for the CSC
to carry on 1its work,

(CG T-2, 4/14/59)

On May 11, 1959, a leaflet announcing a CSC meeting
to hear ERWIN A, GAEDE, Minister of the Westwood
Unitarian Society of lLos Angeles, was made available,
‘Leaflet stated that Reverend GAEDE was touring the
midwest gathering support for the Hational Appeal by
Clergymen in behalf of MORTON SOBELL and his family,
According to the leaflet the meeting at which Reverena
GAEDE was to speak was to be held on Mzy 10, 1959,
at Dr. and Mrs, LEO GOLDMANBresidence 706 Forest Avenue,
Evanston, Illinois. The leaflet also announces thst
Reverend GAZDE would appear on May 13, 1959, in the
chapel of Kam Temple, 930 East S0th Street, Chicago,
I1linois,

(¢cG T-2, —5/11/59)
- 24 -
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On May 14, 1959, a leaflet captioned "Appeal
to the President on Behalf of Morton Sobell", setting
out the names of 39 wWest Coast clargymeni! as its
initiators; a reprint of an independant plea for
MOMRON SOBELL made by seven prominent East Coast
persons, publlshed iIn the New York Times on February
22, 1959, and a mimeographed letter signed by Reverend
PETER MC CORMACK and ERWIN A. GAEDEwere made available.
This materilal requested the reciplent to add his name
to the clergymen's appeal for clemency for MORTON SOBELL,
This material was distributed at & Minnesota meeting
on January 13, 1959, in Chicago,

(CG 21, 5/14/59)

On May 18, 1959, a leaflet entitled "Text
of a Statement on the Morton Sobell case™ by
CARLTON BEALS, described as an authentlec lecturer
authority on Mexico and the Caribbean area and formr
consultant to the United States Government on Mexico
was mile avallable, This statement was eirculatsd by
the CSC In Chicago during May, 1953, This statement
sets out some data alleged to be facts concerning
the SOBELL case and calls SOBILL's conviction a
"brazen denial of elementary rights and so absurd
f£t's incredible," A postscript on the statement
liscenced HELEN SOBELL to use the statement as she wished.

(cG T-2, 5/18/59)

On June 8, 1959, a CSC letter dated May
6, 1959, signed by DAVID L. SOLTKER wad made avallable,
This letter stated that makinz arrangements and
co~ordinating Reverend GAZDE's visit to Chicago and the
mldwest demanded so much time that it was decided
to combine the contribution request for May and June,
1959, The letter briefly comments concerning the
midwest tour or Heverend GAEDE and states that as a result
of his tour a group in Chicago has decided to sponsor
a request to every clergyman in the Chicazc area to
Join in an appeal to the president on behalf of
SOBELL,
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The letter condudes with a request for g
contribution to the CSC for May and Juns,

(CG T-2, 6/8/59)
IV. SUPPORT OF TR COMMUNIST PARTY

. During a mesting of a Hyde Park Section CP
Club, CP of Illinois, held February 12, 1959, in Chicago,
1t was announced that there would be a play presented
. on March 5, 1959, at Evanston, I1linois, entitled
the "Sandhog", under the sponsorship of the CSC.
Everyone present stated that they would attend this
affair,

(Ca T-22, 2/18/59)
V. SUPPORT OF THE SOCIALISTS WORKERS PARTY

During a meeting of the Chlcago Braneh SWP on
December 3, 1958, held at SWP headquarters in ChicagoJ
ISADOREWARWAK, an SWP member, gave a report on the ¢SC°,
He said that st the present time volunteers in Chicago
were attempting to get people to sign an appeal to the
president : requesting Christmas ammasty for MORTON

SOBELL, He urged all those present to sign this appeal.
(cG T-19, 12/15/58)
(ce T-23, 12/14/58)

During a Chicago Branch SWP meeting held on
May 13, 1959 at SWP Headquarters in Chicazo, ISADORE
WARWAK anmsunced that the CSC needed someone to
get out some literaturs and that MARZE SWABECK,
e SWP member, was hired to get out this literature,

(ce T-24, 5/14/59)




APPENDIZX

ORGANIZATIONS AND/OR PURLICATIONS

The following organizations and/or publications, which
have been utilized in this report and which have not been desig-
nated by the Attorney General of the United States pursuwant to

Executive Order #10450, are characterized in tae attached
appendix pages,
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CHICAGO COUNCIL OF AMERICAN-SOVIET FRIENDSHIP

EDWIN GORDON FOX, 7147 Jeffrey Avenue, Chicago
Illinois, (now deceased), made availsble in Januery, 195}, the
"First Annual Report CCASF", an undated publication which stated
that the Chicago Council of American-Soviet Friendship (CCASF)
was incorporated in July, 1943. This document stated, "The
Council?s affiliation with the Wational Council of American-Soviet
Friendship was validated August 11 (1943). The present neme was
adopted to conform te standard national practlice, It should be
noted, however, that the Chicago Council 1is entirely autonomous;
the government of its affairs rests exclusively in the hands
of 1ts Chicago Executive Board.™"

A source advised on June 20, 1956, that st an Executive
Commlttee meeting of the CCASF, an officer of ths organlzation
stated that the alms of the Council were peaceful co-existence
and frlendship with the U. S. S. R.

A second source advised on May 11, 1959, that the CCASF
continues to use 1ts facilitles for the purpose of propagandizing
for international peace and cultural exchange with the U, S, S. R,
This source advised that even though the CCASF claims to be
autonomous, leaders of the group are frequently in contact with
eand 1ts program closely follows that the the National Council of
American-Soviet Friendship.

The National Council of Amefican-Soviet Friendship has

been designated by the Attorney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order #10450, '
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CHICAGQO SOBELL COMMITTHE

Cited as one of the local organizations
active in the Communist propaganda campaign exploiting
atomic sples ETHEL and JULIUS ROSENBERG and MORTON SOBELL.
(Committes on Un-American Activities, Report,
"Trial by Treason: The National Committee to
Secure Justice for the Rosenbergs and Morton
Sobell," August 25, 1956, p.72.).
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EMMA LAZARUS FEDERATION OF
JEWISH WOMEN'S CLUBS (ELPJWC)

“The Jewish Praternalist™ dated October, 1947, self-
identified ss the officiel publication of the Jewlsh Peoplets
Fraternsl Order (JPFO) of the Internationsl Workers Order (IwWo},
on page 3ix, contelned an article which reflected that the Emma
Lazarus Division (ELD) of the JPFO wes to hold its first national
convention in New York City on November 15 and 16, 1947, after
having been first established at & National Women's Conference
called three years previously by the JPFO.

The "Morning Freihelt" on Jenuary 25, 1951, contained
8 report on the natlional convention of the ELD of the JPFO which
took place in New York City on Jenuary 20 and 21, 1951. At this
convention 1t was noted the ELD changed its name to ELFJWC and
adopted a new constitution.

The current eddress of the nstional office of ELFJWC 18
160 Fifth Avenus, Room 911, Wew York City.

Both the IWO and the JPFO have been designated by the
gttﬁgney General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order
10450.

The "Datily Worker", an east coast Communist newspaper
which suspended publication on Jenusry 13, 1958, in 1ts 1ssue of
December 9, 1956, page seven, column one, In en editoriel, referred
to the "Morning Freiheit" as @ Jewish-language Communigt psper.
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LIGHTFOOT DEFENSE COMMITTEE (LDC)

on May 7, 1956, a source advised that the
Lightfoot Defense Committee was formed in the fall of
1954 by the Communist Party (CP), for the purpose of
publicizing the arrest of CLAUDE MACK LIGHTFOOT,
Chairman of the Illinois-Indlana District, CP, USA,
under the Smith Act of 1940, and to raise funds for
his defense,

The Lightfoot Defense Committee continued to
operate under the direction of the CP until March, 1956,
at which time the CP broadened the scope of the organization
and formed the Chicago Joint Defense Committee to Defeat
the Smith Act (CJDC), thereby dissolving the Lightfoot
"Defense Committes,

A source advised on May 3, 1957, that the
CIDC was formed by the CP in March, 1956, The majority
of the current leadership of the CJDC are known to the
. source as current CP members,
. 3 Another source on May 15, 1997, furnished a "Memo-

randum: Annual Budget Estimate - Summary" on the

letterhead of the CJDC dated May 13, 1957. In summarizing
the past work of this committee, it was stated that its
work included "carrying the Lightfoot case--first test

of the Smith Act '‘membership? provisioen--to the Supreme
Court; asslsting in defense of tha rights of forelgn

born Amerlcans; opposition to Congressional Wwitchhunte;
opposition to antd-labor laws; defense of civil rights;
assistance to families of victims of political persecution,”

Ry L I

The same letter listed the Tuture work of the
committes as  including the "concentrating on helping
develop an informational campalign on the Taft-Hartley
'conspiracy case,' on current civil rights struggles;®
and work on some key issues iIn the Illinois Assembly
including "FEP, anti-labor bills, ete,"
eand in addition, the continuation of work on current
Smith Act cases,

The Communist Party, USA has been designated
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant
to Executive Order 10450,

- 31 4



MIDWEST COMMITTEE FOR PROTECTION OF
FOREIGN BORN (MCPFB)

b
On May 12, 1953, a2 member of
the Communist Party from 19l to abot 1948, advised that the
Midwest Committee for Protection of Foreign Born (MCPFB)} was
formed 1n the late 1940's snd was at that time and up to M
1955, the Midwest orzanization of the American Committes for
Protection of Foreign Born (ACPFB).

»

A source advised on May S, 1959, that the MCPFB has

been, since May, 1955, and still 13s the Midwest organization of
the ACPFB.

The ACPFB has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,
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NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD

The Natilonal Lawyers Guild has been cited as a Com=-
munist front which "is the foremost legal bulwark of the Conm-
munist Party, its front organizations, and controlled unions',
and which "since its inception has never failed to rally to the
legal defense of the Communist Party and individual members
thereof, including known espionage agents,"

(Committee on Un~-American Activities,
House Report 3123 on the National Law~-.
yers Guild, September 21, 1950, origi-
nally released September 17, 1950,)

The Communist Party - USA has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order #10450,
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PRAGA PRESS - (ND N\ W2

A source advised on May 6, 1959, that Praga Preds >
Incorporated, 1510 West 18th Street, Chicago, Illinois, was N
organized as a printing company in January, 1943. At this
time, the company regularly printed "Nova Doba", a Czech
language publication, and about 31 other publications which
were for the most part union shop newspapers for labor unions
described by this source as being under Communist influence.

-,

The source advised that this organization is
currently Communist dominated and primarily concerns itself
with the printing of "Nova Doba" and "Ludove Noviny",

Czech and Slovak language weekly newspapers, respectively,
which are Communist dominated and follow the Communist Party
line. 1In addition, Praga Press has in the past printed and
is presently printing the "Party Forum’, which is the officia
monthly organ of the Communist Party, Illinois District, - =

The Communist Party, USA has been designated by
the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450,
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Synepsi: The Sobell Committees in the San Francisco Area continue to
rase funds for SOBELL's defense. Rev, PETER MC CORMACK, former
Chaplain at Alcatraz Penitentiary, has made speeches favoring
SOBELL's innocence at various SOBELL functions and allowed the
use of his name on SOBELL literature for the purpose of
interesting people in the SOBELL case,
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I, NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON

SOBELL
A, ACTIVITIES

SF T-1 advised on February 16, 1959, that the National
Staff of the Sobell Commlttee held a work meetlng in Chilcago,
Illinois, on October 24-26, 1958, It was announced that the
Sobell Comrittee in San Francisco had contributed $1850 fron
January through Septeumber of 1957, and $770 from January through
Septernber, 1958,

SF T-1 advised on March 10, 1953, that she had received
a copy of a "Report to National Comrittee, 2/11/59,"submitted
by the National Staff, typewritten on a letterhead of the Cormlttee
to Secure Justice for MORTON SOBELL, 940 Broadway, New York 10,
New York.

The report reflected that a letter written by a group
of ewmlnent persons asked that a Commlssion of Inquiry be indepen~
dently formed for the purposge of making an objective and
independent study of the SOBELL case. This letter had been
malled to a list of noted Anericang hoping that they would respond
to such a commlssion of inqulry. The report alsc reflected
that a special appeal to clergyunen was being initiated on the
West Coast and they hoped to obtaln a distinguished group of
signers to the appeal by the time of a dinner honoring Reverend
MC CORMACK in San Francisco.

SF T-1 on March 10, 1959, advised that the National
Sobell Cormittee members desired to initiate a "City to City Veek
for SOBELL". The National Comnmittee furnished a report to the
field on a letterhead from the New York Headquarters. The report
reflected that San Francisco and Los Angeles should make attempts
to visit all major citles on the West Coast and in the Rocky
Mountains to set up SOBELL VWeeks in each c¢ity before June 19, 1959,
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SF T-2 on May 29, 1959, furnished a letter printed
on a letterhead of Rev. PETER MC CORMACK, 2801 Turk Street, San
Francisco, California, dated May,1959. The letter contained
literature from the National Committee to Secure Justice for
MORTON SOBELL, malntaining that SOBELL 1s innocent and proposed
that a “"Commission of Inguiry" be established for a thorough,
independent and impartial public examination of the 1lssues in
the ROSENBERG-~-SOBELL trial.

The letter requested the reciplent to conslder serving
. on the proposed inquiry commission, The informant advised that
i a copy of this letter had been sent to the President of Stanford
5 University at Palo Alto, Callfornla.

i £ SF T-3 advised in July, 1959, that Rev, PETER MC CORMACK
R was fornerly Chaplain of Alcatraz Penltentilary.

There is no reported Communist Party (CP) infornation
on Rev. PETER MC CORMACK.

g

. II, BAY AREA COUNCIL OF SOBELL COMMITTEES (BACSC)
‘ 4
i,

A, OFFICERS

= SF T-3 advised on January 8, 1959, that a meeting of
the BACSC was held at 345 Franklin Street, San Franclsco, on
January 7, 1959, The informant identified the followlng persons
as officers of the BACSC:

Chairman, WARREN BILLINGS
Treasurer, FORREST CRUMPLEY
Acting Secretary, MARNY STICH
Voluntary Worker, MARY KRVAR

The informant advised that MARY KRVAR, as a Volunteer
Worker, works for 3 days a week at the BACSC QOffice at 345
Franklin Street, San Francisco.

SF T-4 advised on May 7, 1959, that the BACSC net at
345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, on April 29, 1959. Ie
identified WARREN BILLINGS as Chalrman and MARY KRVAR as Executive
Secretary.
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SF T-5 advised on September 23, 1942, that a meeting of
the San Mateo Branch of the CP was held in the home of WARREN K,
BIﬁLINGS, 919 4th Avenue, San Mateo, California, on September 16,
142,

SF T~6 advised on February 10, 1948, that WARREN K,
BILLINGS was expelled from the CP on a prior date, which was not
kmown to the informant,

On April 29, 1954, MRS, BARBARA IARTLE, a former
full-time paid functionary of the 12th District CP, King County,
Seattle, Washington, furnished to SA STEVE S. CARTER handwritten
notes in which she stated: |

"FORREST CRUMPLEY--have attended King County CP
functionary meetlings with hinm and have heard hlm admitting CP
membership in 1947-1949",

SF T-7 advised on May 26, 1958, that MARNY STICH had
been a member of Branchll of the San Francisco County CP (SFrC
at that time.

SF T-8 advised on May 8, 1958, that MARY KRVAR was
a member of the Warehouse Club, CP East Bay Region, Qakland,
California. .

B. ACTIVITIES

SF T-3 advised on January 8, 1959, that a meeting of
the BACSC was held at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, on
January 7, 1959, The discussion concerned the framework
of the program for the corning tribute dinner honoring Rev.
PETER MC CORMACK., The dinner was to be held at the Whitcomb
Hotel, 8th and Market Streets, San Francisco, sometime in

February, 1959,

WARREN BILLINGS, Chalrman of the BACSC, sald that the
National Commlttee for MORTON SOBELL in New York wanted to make
the name of Rev. PETER MC CORMACK a big 1ssue nationally. New
York wants to give a lot of publicity to his name and they will
use such titles as "Alcatraz Was My Church". The BACSC decided
to charge $5 a plate for the dinner. .

1
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SF T-3 further advised that PORREST CRUMPLEY,
Treasurer of the BACSC, read a financial report., He stated
that the Sobell Committee has $75 in the bank and about $50
in cash on hand. All bills have been pald except for the
January rent and it was decided to pay that next month.

S8F T-9 on March 2, 1959, furnished a copy of a printed
invitation to attend a dinner in the honor of Rev, PETER MC CORMACK
who will speak on his experlences as Chaplain at Alcatraz during
MORTON SOBELL's internment there. The invitation stated that the
dinner would cost $5 and was to be held on Friday, March 13,

1959, at 7:30 PM in the Crystal Room of the YVhitcomd Hotel, San
Francisco. The invitation reflected that the dinner was sponsored
by the BACSC and reservations were to be made through thelr

office at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco.

SF T-9 advised on March 16, 1953, that a fund ralsing
dinner sponsored by the BACSC was held on March 13, 1059, at
the Whitcomb Hotel, 1231 Market Street, San Francisco. There
were about 250 people present., The informant stated that a
collection was taken and he believed the amount collected was
over $1100. He advised that all speakers claimed that MORTON
SOBELL was innocent and that he had been falsely accused and
imprisoned,

SF T7-3 advised on March 16, 1959, that the above
meantioned dinner honoring Rev. MC CORMACK had been held and it
was announced that $1174 had been collected.

The "0Oakland Tribune", a daily newspaper published in
oakland, California, on March 1k, 1959, published an article
which reflected that a banquet honoring Rev. PETER MC CORMACK

for his work in attempting to secure the release of MORTON SOBELL
was held on March 13, 1959, in San Francisco. Rev, MC CORMACK
was presented with a petition signed by 38 West Coast ministers
appealing to President EISENHOWER to recormend a new trial for
SOBELL or commutation of his sentence.



@
@

SF 100-35117
PMA: jks

SR T~10 advised on March 13, 1959, that the BACSC
held a dinner honoring Rev, PETER MC CORMACK at the Whiltcomb
Hotel on March 13, 1959, Rev. MC CORMACK and MRS. HELEN SOBELL,
wife of MORTON SOBELL, were anong the speakers and protested
SOBELL's imprisonment. The informant stated that it was
: announced that the followling amounts of noney were raised
i in cltiles in the Bay Area:

; Palo Alto, 185
H Santa Clara, 25
{ Petaluma, 175

Marin County, 125

SF T-11 on March 20, 1959, verified that a dinner
honoring Rev. MC CORMACK was held on March 13, 1959. The guest
speakers all stated that they thought SOBELL was innocent,
gccording to the informant, the BACSC made a collection of over

1100.
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SF T-12 advised on April 3, 1959, that the BACSC held
a dinner honoring Rev. MC CORMACK on March 13, 1959. He furnished
information similar to that given above,
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SF T-13 advised on March 31, 19538, that the Sobell
Committee held a dinner on March 13, 1959, at the Whitcomb Hotel,
1231 Market Street, San Francisco. The informant advised that
232 persons attended the dinner.
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C. FINANCES

SF T-1 advised on February 16, 1959, that the National
Staff of the Sobell Committee held a work meeting in Chicago,
Illinois, on October 24-26, 1958, At that time 1t was announced
that the Sobell Committee in San Prancisco had contridbuted the
followling:

January through September, 1957 =---~-> $1850
January through September, 1958 =w-wa- 770
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SF 7-3 advised on January 8, 1959, that a BACSC
meeting was held at 345 Franklin Street, San Pranclsco, on
January 7, 1959. FORREST CRUMPLEY, Treasurer of the BACSC,
read & financial report stating that the Sobell Committee had
$75 in the bank and about $50 cash on hand.

SF T-14 on February 24, 1959, made avallable infor-
mation which reflected that the bank statement of the Northern
California Council of the Committee to Secure Freedom for MORTON
SOBELL reflected the following informatlon:

Balanc@e--re=so—caa= 1/26/59=cmmmnen= ~---$112.70
Depositgreeevoammnnn 2/50=ccammnmme -ceeu$163.00
Ralancge-=-=weme—aca ~2/20/59~=5ncmn- ceweu$ 39,54

Two checks were made payable to and endorsed by MARY
KRVAR. Two other checks were signed by EUGENE EAGLE and
FORREST B, CRUMPLEY., The reat of the checks were signed@ by
WARREN K, BILLINGS and CRUMPLEY.

SF T-15 advised on October 27, 1958, that EUGENE
EAGLE attended an open meeting of the SFCCP held at 150 Golden
Gate Avenue, San Francisco, on October 23, 1958,

SF T-3 advised on March 16, 1959, that the BACSC held
a fund ralising dinner at the Whitcomb llotel, San Francisco, on
March 13, 1959, at which a collection of $1174 was made,

SF T-9 advised on March 16, 1959, that a fund raising
dinner was sponsored by the BACSC on March 13, 1959, at the
Whitconb Hotel in San Prancisco. The informant stated that over
$1100 was taken up in a collection, which the informant
believed was over and above what the BACSC made from the dinner,

SF T-10 advised on March 19, 1959, that the BACSC
held a fund raising dinner at the Hotel Whitcomb, San Franclsco,
on March 13, 1959, The informant stated that it was announced
that the followhg cities in the Bay Area had donated the follow-
ing amounts to the collectlon:
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Palo Alto, 185
Santa Clara, 25
Petaluma, 175
Marin County, i25

SF T-11 advised on March 20, 1959, that & fund ralsing
dinner sponsored by the BACSC was held on March 13, 1989, at
the Whitcomb Hotel in San Franclsco at which over $1100 was
ralsed.

SF T-4 advised on April 1, 1959, that the BACSC held
a fund raising dinner at the Whitcomb Hotel, San Francisco, on
March 13, 1959, and collected over $1100.

SF T-12 advised on April 3, 1959, that the BACSC
spounsored a fund ralsing dinner at the Whitcomb Hotel in San .| .
Francisco on March 13, 1959, and collected over $1000.

D, CONNECTIONS OF TIIE BACSC WITH THE SFCCP

SF T-16 advised on March 10, 1958, that a neeting of
the Sunset Club of the SFCCP was held at 1834 43rd Avenue,

San Franclsco, on February 19, 1959. It was requested that
everyone in the Sunset Club attend a dinner to be hed
at the Whitcomb liotel, 1231 Market Street, San Francisco, on
March 13, 1959, in honor of the former Alcatraz chaplain, It
was also announced that this affair was sponsored by the Sobell
Comnittee of San Franclsco and everyone agreed to help sell
tickets.

SF T-17 advised on June 25, 1959, that a meeting of
the Bullding Trades Club, Emil Rabin Section, (AF of L), SFCCP,
was held on June 12, 1959, at 585 San Bruno Avenue, San
Pranclsco. VERN BAUN, a member of the Building Trades Club,
and Chalrman of the meeting, stated that the Director of the
Sobell Committee in San Francisco had contacted him several
times and requested that somebody from the Emil Rabin Section
be designated to serve on the Sobell Committee. BAUN saild
that the Director told him that the weakest part of the Sobell
Comnlttee support was in the Trade Union field and that such
a move would strengthen the committee., BAUN said that their
delegate would actually act in a lialson capecity but would
net officlially be on the committee, It was decided that JOHN
TAYIOR, a CP nmember; who was present, would represent the section.

_8-
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IYY. SAN FRANCISCO SOBELL COMMITTEE (SFSC)

A, ACTIVITIES

SF T-10 advised on May 21, 1959, that the SFSC
sponsored a fund raising social affair at the home of GEORGE
ANDERSEN, 570 El Camino Del Mar, San Franclsco, on May 9,
1959. Dr. EUGENE EAGLE gave a narration on the photographs
he had taken on his recent trip to Russia and Burope. He
remarked favorably on Russia and made derogatory remarks
concerning the Unit ed States.

SF T-18, a member of the CP from 1936 to 1950,
advised on June 23, 1955, that GEORGE ANDERSEN was a member
of a lawyer's group known as the Haymarket Group, Professional
Section, SFCCP, from 1936 to February, 1950. The informant
advised that ANDERSEN was most active in the CP from Vorld
War II until about 19549,

SF T-11 advised on May 12, 1959, that the SFSC sponsore
a fund raising affalr at the home of GEORGE ANDERSEN, 570
El Caminc Del Mar, San Francilsco, on May 9, 1959. ANDERSEN
was Chairman for the evening and Dr. EUGENE EAGLE was narrator
of the films he had taken on his recent trip to the Soviet
Unlon.

SF T-4 advised on June 5, 1959, that a Sobell benefit
affair was held at the home of GEORGE ANDERSEN in San Francisco
on May 9, 1959. Dr. EAGLE showed slides of his trip to
Europe and Russia and commented favorably on Russia., A
collection was taken and MARY KRVAR announced that over $80
wag collected,

SF T-1 advised on June 27, 1959, that ESTHER SKLAR
was the official delegate from the SFSC to the Western
Regional Organization Conference of Sobell Committees held in
Los Angeles, California, on June 27, 1559, under the ausplces of
the Los Angeles Sobell Committee, Rev. PETER MC CORMACK also
attended, The maln topics of discussion concerned the ralsing
of money and the various medla to be used by the Sobell
Committees in the future,
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The informant further advised on June 28, 1959, that
Rev. PETER MC CORMACK read a report from the SRSC to the Sunday
meeting held on June 28, 1959, of the Western Regiocnal Organization
Conference.

SF T-19 advised in 1940 that ESTHER SKLAR joined the
CP in 1928 in New York City. SKLAR was Organizer of Unit 18,
City Terrace, Los Angeles County CP, California, in 1932, The
informant stated that SKLAR was a member of the Los Angeles County
CP up until at least 1938,

SF T-1 advised on July 10, 1959, that Rev. PETER MC
CORMACK was the delegate of the SFSC to the Western Reglonal
Organization Conference sponsored by the Los Angeles Sobell
Committee in place of ESTHER SKLAR, who was 1ill.

B, FINANCES
SF T-~1 advised on March 6, 1959, that MARY KRVAR is

employed by the SPSC and receives a salary of $40 and works only
part time.

SF T-10 advised on May 21, 1959, that the SFSC sponsored
a fund raising affair at the home of GEORGE ANDERSEN, 570 El
Camino Del Mar on May 9, 1959. GEORGE ANDERSEN donated $10 for
the collectlion. Aabout &0 people were present but the informant
did not know the total collected.

SF T-4 advised on June 5, 1959, that a Sobell benefit
affair was hell at the home of GEORGE ANDERSEN 1n San Francisco
on May 9, 1959, The informant stated that a collection of over
$80 was taken up.

IV. EAST BAY SOBELL COMMITTEE (EBSC)
A, OFFICERS

SF T-20 advised on January 12, 1959, that a meeting of
the EBSC was held at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, California,
on January 5, 1959, at which time the informant identified WAYNE
LORETZ as Treasurer of the EBSC.

=10~
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There 18 no reported CP iInformation on WAYNE LORETDZ.

SF T-4 advised on May 7, 1959, that the EBSC met
at 2617 Haste Street, Berkeley, on May &4, 1959. DORIS RYDMAN
was elected Chairman and Secretary. BEN LEGERE was elected
permanent representative from the EBSC to the BACSC and he
accepted the position, The committee meeting consisted mainly
of various ways of ralsing money for the SOBELL defense.

SF T-20 advised on April 29, 1959, that DORIS RYDMAN
attended an executive meeting of the Weat Berkeley Club of the
CP in Berkeley, California, on April 23, 1959,

There 1s no reported CP information on BEN LEGERE,
el B. ACTIVITIES,

. SF T-U advised on December 15, 1958, that the EBSC
E; met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, California, on November
Ch 10, 1958, The discussion concerned various ways and means
T, of obtalning SOBELL's freedom.

; SF T-4 advised on December 15, 1358, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on December 1, 1958,
2 : The maln topic of discusslon concerned whether the EBSC ghould
o meet with Rev, PETER MC CORMACK or not. No decision was made,

SF T-4 advised on January 12, 1959, that a meeting
of the EBSC was held at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on
January 5, 1959, This discussion concerned the banquet to
be held honoring Rev. PETER MC CORMACK which would raise money
for the Sobell Committee.

SF T-4 advised on February 10, 1959, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on PFebruary 2, 1959.
The business of the meeting concerned the changing of the:
MC CORMACK dinner from February 21, 1959, to March 13, 1989,

SP T-20 advised on January 12, 1959, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on January 5, 1959,
The discussion concerned getting support for SOBELL and
raising money for his defense. It was suggested that literature
be malled to school teachers, scientists, professors, ministers,
professional people and newspapers,

-11-



SF 100-35117
PMA: jks

WAYNE LORETZ, Treasurer, gave a report on their
finances which reflected that the EBSC used $48 to mail out
literature. So far they had receilved only $44 worth of
contridutions in return. The EBSC had sent a $35 check to
the BACSC in San Francisco. The EBSC had received sustainers
of $11, The present total on hand for the EBSC 1s $34.56,

SF T-20 advised on February 9, 1959, that a meeting
of the EBSC was held at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on
February 2, 1959. The treasuer's report was read and reflected
that the EBSC had receilved a $100 donation from a lodal Yabor
union which was sent to the BACSC. The treasuer reported
that the EBSC hed sent $330 in the last 3 months of 1958 to the
BACSC. The treasuer stated that the EBSC has $38.42 1n their
bank account.

SF T-21 advised on March 9, 1959, that a reception
was sponsored by the EBSC at the Pot Luck Restaurant, Channing
Way and San Pablo Avenue, Berkeley, on February 23, 1959, honoring
ROSE SOBELL, mother of MORTON SOBELL. Rev. PETER MC CORMACK
spoke of his acquaintance with SOBELL on Alcatraz and sald that
SOBELL 4id not belong on Alcatraz.

SP T-4 advised on April 16, 1959, that the EBSC
held a meeting at 2611 Fulton Street, Berkeley, on April 6,
1959, Most of the comments concerned the success of the SOBELIL
dinner held at the Whitcomb Hotel in San Francisco. WAYNE
LORETZ reported that the EBSC had a balance of $66 in thelr
treasury.

C, FINANCES

SF T-20 advised on January 12, 1959, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on January 5, 1959. A
treasurer's report reflected that the EBSC had spent $48
mailing out literature and received only $44 in contributions.
A $35 check had been sent to the BACSC in San Francisco and $11
in sustalners had been received, The EBSC had $34.56 total on
hand.
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SF T-20 advised on February 9, 1959, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on February 2, 1959.
Tt was announced that the EBSC had recelved a $100 donation
from a local labor union which waes sent to the BACSC in San
Francisco. The EBSC had sent $330 to the BACSC in the last
3 months of 1958. As of February 2, 1959, the EBSC had $38.42.

SF T-4 advised on April 16, 1959, that the EBSC met at
2611 Fulton Street, Berkeley, on April 6, 1959. WAYNE LORETZ,
Preasurer, reported that the EBSC had a balance of $66.



. YAADANTAL ®

THE COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SORELL,
The Northern California Council of Sobell Committees (NCCSC),
and the Bay Area Council of Sobell Committees (BACSC)

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications”
revised and published as of January 2, 1957, and prepared and
released by the Committee on Un~American Activities, United States
House of Representatives, Washington, D.C., on page 60, reflects
the followlng paragraphs concerning the NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO
SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL IN THE ROSENBERG CASE:

"l. Followlng the executlon of atomic sples Ethel &
Julius Rosenberg in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign
assumed a different emphasis, Its major effort centered
upon Morton Sobdbell,' the Rosenbergs' co-defendant, The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case
--A Communist front which had been conducting the campaign
in the United States--was reconstltuted as the National
Rosenberg-Sobell Commlttee at a conference in Chicago 1in
October, 1953, and 'then as National Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case.!' Natlonal
headquarters remained at 1050 - 6th Avenue, New York City.
Co~-chalrman of the newest organization were Danliel Marshall
and Joseph Brainlin.

"{(Committee on Un-American Activities, Report, 'Trial
by Treason: The National Committee to Secure Justice for
the Rosenbergs and Morton Sobell, ' August 25, 1956, pp. 118
and 120; also cited in Annual Report for 1955, House Report
1648, Janu 17, 1956, originally released January 11,
1956, p. 30.)"

A confidential source advised on January 4, 1957, that
there was no difference between the Bay Area Council of Sobell
Committees (BACSC), formed to manage committees in and around
the San Franclsco Bay area, and the Northern Californla Councll
of Sobell Committees (NCCSC), formed to manage committees in
the rest of Northern California.

A second confidential source advised on May 5, 1959,
that the BACSC 18 affiliated with the National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell. The source stated that the
BACSC is continuing to function and plan future Sobell affairs.

APPENDIX PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

422 Pederal Office Building
Civic Center
San Francisco 2, California

_ August 6, 1959
NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE
SUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL,
aka, Bay Area Council of Sobell
Committees (BACSC), aka
INTERNAL SECURITY-C

Informants utilized in the report of Special Agent
PHILIP M. ALGAR dated and captioned as above at San Francisco
have furnished reliable information in the past.

This documents contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and

is a loan to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236) . waTE: 9/17/59
FROM 7 NEW YORK (65-15348)
.
SUBJECT:  JULIUS ‘ROSENBERG aka, ET AL
ESPIONAGE - R
%.f’j /s
Y Jee
!"/

Re WFO R/S dated 9/1/59, requesting advice as to
whether the stop on EDWARD JAMES WEINSTEIN placed on 3/3/52,
with the Passport Office, Department of State, should be
maintained.

The WFO is reguested to remove the stop at the
Passport Office, '
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Oﬁice Memm mzdum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236) DATE: September 24, 1959
FROM  : g%; SAC, WFO (65-5521)
SUBECT: JULIUS ROSENBERG, aka., ET AL iC/
p ESPIONAGE - R
S & (00: New York)

Re Nqw York letter dated September 17,
1959, requesting/WF0 to remove gtop notice previously
o placed with the [Passport Office, Department of State,
$ L INSTEIN on March 3, 1952,

P Thia is to adviase that under date of Sep-
tember 24, 1959, this stop was removed.
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Offic “+ 32 + UNITE ;OVERNMENT
0 IREC FBI (05-50230) DATE: /28 /52
rROM ‘aﬁ)éc, NEW YORK (55-15348)
sﬁmﬂi‘ JULIngROSENBERG, et al
ESPIONAGE - R A

Ib
Re New York letter 8/12;% .
AUSA EDWARD R. CUNNIFFE was contacted on 9/28/59 and
advised that he 1s withholding his opinion concerning disposition
of the evidence pending further study.

This matter will be followed with AUSA CUNNIFFE.
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Ojﬁce Memorandum - unitep IRNMENT
w . W wi {él'_q.n igan DATE: 7/ ﬁ//b‘ﬂﬁ

FROM ; 3. P W

E. “‘@regg
SUBJECT: :T,_p Llrusﬁgsed AL#G L PS> 2F At Rodxlﬂll
Ese- £

,/’/
J

Captioned case hae been reviewed and careful consideration
given to the advisadbility of any reinterviews, interviews
or other action which may now appear warranted. JIn the event

such now appears desirabdle, necessary action i{s deing
initiated,
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STANOND PO 10, 88 . N A .
Oﬁc‘e Ménm'-_ « UNI OVERNMENT

TO

TOR, FBI (65~58236) DATE: 11/24/59

SAC, NE# YORK {65-153L8)

JULTUS ROSINBERG, gt al
ESPINAGE ~ & 7'~

ANATOLI ANTONOVICH-TAKOVLEV, aka
FUGITIVE o
ESPINAGE ~ R \'!/

-
Re New York letter §/28/59, in the Rosenberg case.

AUSA EDWARD R. CUNNIFFE advised on 11/2L,/59, that he still has
this matter under study and has, therefore, not reached a& decision
concerning the disposition of the evidence.

¥r, CUNNIFFE also advised he has been requested by his office
to determine whether a nolle prosequi should be entered in commection
with the indictment outstanding against ANAT LI YAKOVLEV. He indicated
that this decision rests on the question of whether or not YAKOLEV had
diplomatic immunity at the time of the indictment. He indicated that
he has not reached a decision in this matter as yet, -
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Bulky Exhibit - Inventory of .ony Acquired as Evidence .
FD-192 (Rev, 12-5-58) Date 2 /1 /60

(1 Check, when submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureou,

Bufile Field Division

65-58236 _ NEW YORK

Title cnd Character of [T

JULIUS ‘ROSENBERG, ET AL . ..

ESP -~ R
Date Property Acquired SBource From Which Property Acquired
A8/11/50 ETHEYL ROSENBERG, 10 MONROE ST., NYQ
Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit .- "_, Reascn for Retention of Ptoperty and Efiorta Made to Dispose of Same
_ ' |RETAIN - DIBSPOSITION IS UNDER CONSIDERATION
VAULT EY_1ISA

Desacription of Property or Exhibit and Identity of Agent Submitting Same

SA JOHN A. HARRINGTON

242. A shell clesped pin ~ white and pink
gﬁﬁ. A norwalk key number B3115L5 for Apt. G-11, 10 Monroe St., NYC.
» A Brass Independent Lock Key 1022 for spariment of Bernard
Greenglass.
245. An Esgle Lock Company key marked "Rothstein®, 253 Rividngton, end
& Presto Kay end ths esgle lock key #8367M.
246. A Crest New York luggage key md a Yale luggage Key #829.

o
ATNED
angihg 10N C(-)rﬂ?i@ -
13 W7 s‘ft-'u’\"s'g 2 A
easin iy Bt L
paik

\ S Tz

NOT RECORDED -
® FEB 11 1360

g
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Field Fie # §5=153)(8.

U
B FEs 451060

¥
i



P }

Bulky Exhibit « Inventory Y Acquired as Evidence
FD-193 (Rev. 12-5.58) ' ‘ 2 /1 /60
. fuds

(3 Check, when submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureou.

Butile

65-58236

Field Division

~  NEW YORK

/-Titlo and Character of Caae

¢/
JELIUS ROSENBERG, ET AL
ESP - R

. Date Property Acgquired

| Bource From Which Property Acquired

7/7/50

APT 11-GI
APARTMENT OF JULIUS ROSENBERG 10 MONROE ST., NYC,

VAULT

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit Reason for Retention of Property and Efforta Made to Dispose of Samae

DISPOSITICON OF EXH, UNDER CONSIDERATION BY USA

Fierd Fue # 65-15348

51reR {5

6

=l

\/ b/ B B oA S

TR

Description of Proparty ar Exhibit and Identity of Agent Submitting Same SA W NORTON
. »

(1) One large paper shopping bag with handles containing the following,
Cne can of Kodak acid fixer,
One can of Kodak microdol developer,
Cne small funnel. -
One large glass graduate measuring jar.
One ad justable roll film developing tank.
One stainless steel thermometer,
One paper bag from Willoughby Camera Shop, NYC, containing
a stirrer,
One small cloth bag containing 38 miscellaneous keys,

ORTAINED

1108 C g 1D

\""'O?m

DL A Bi
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Bulky Exhibit + Inventory jas Evidence
FD-192 (Rev, 12.5-58) g

,lﬁ,jﬁo

f e e

[ Check, when submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correapondence with Burean,

Bufile Field Division
. 65-58236 . New York

I/Tuh and Character of Case =

JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET AL

ESP-R .. .
Date Property Acquired Scurce From Which Property Acquired
7/7/50 Apertment of Julius Rosenberg, 10 Menroe St,, NYC, Apt.
11-C
Locatton of Property or Bulky Exhibit . Reason {for Retention of Property and Efforts Made to Dispose of Same
T Disposition under consideration by USA.
Vault i : Retain As Evidence

Description of Property or Exhibit apd Identity of Agent Submitting Same

SA W.F. Norton

One Remington portable typewriter, Serial No. V=290917. On the face
of the typewriter is scratched the following: EVELYNE MARCH.

bz Ll

. NOT RECORDED
R S
i :-'9 FEB 11 1960

Field Fije # cg%'lgg}i%;éﬁ% (#33)
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4-341 (Rev. 5-15-59)

FTAMNTARD PORM MO, 06

Oﬁice Memamndzmz * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

AR MR. MC GUIRE, > pate: -1 4 -

L | 7. Baimont
i i DaLogeh

FROM : L . En SHO%L) :gﬁuh’.
Parecns — .

[ Rosen

sUBJECT: JULIUS AND ETHEL ROSENBERG: ] Toa .
ESPIONAGE - R —"="== =" =~ \ ‘f W.C. Sullivan _
Y A Tele. Room
Holloman — .

. Cj;ndv

Bulky Exhibit File Number: 65-58236~2209 '.H“i, ,}_—i g

We are in the process of reviewing sll bulky exhiblite in order that
we may dispose of thoge which serve no further purpose. Inasmuch as many of
the bulky exhibite pertein to inactive cases and are occupying badly needed
space, it is requested that the appropriate substantive supervisor revisw the
above-listed bulky exhibit and render a decision as to its retention or dia-
position, A notation as to the decision reached may be placed on thig memo-~
randum. The memorandum should be returned to the Filing Unit of the Records
Branch, Room 1113, Identification Building, for filing in the case file.

RECOMMENDATTON;

That captioned bulky exhibit be reviewed and a decision rendered as
to the retention or disposition of the material.

JUEM11b
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Waport Fam, ' .
FD-263 (3-37 L3}

—~= ouREAU OF IN___ . ____ION

Reporting Oftice : Office of Origin Date Investigativ b ﬁ_. P:* A
__SAN FRANCISC NEW YORK Boe o 1/1&@%%5 =
TmEorcasE . T e “""tfgséy
‘ T - PHILIP M, ALGAR - mht\
CHANGED - e . | CHARACTER oF CASE . _
COMMITTER TO SECURR JUSTICE | | N
FOR MORTON SOBFNLY, 18 - C; _

JQ_/,US )Pospﬂ'ée"? ISA OF 1950

The title of this case is being changed from the
J "NATIONA% COMMITTEE TO SECURFE JUSTICFE FOR MORTON SOBFLL, aka.
'f 7 The Bay Area Council of Sobell Committees (BACSC), aka.," to
the "COMMITTFE T0 SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL," in accordance
zsith %rections set out in Buresu letter to Albany dated November
» 1959,

REFFRENCE

Report of SA PHILIP M, ALGAR dated August 6, 195G, at
San Francisco. ..

% CONTAINED ~P#.
“Q‘mﬁATID .
B 15 UNCTASSTETD, 25 .
)

This report has been classified CONPIDENTIAL because it
containe data reported from SF T-1 through SF T-10, which could
.reasonably result in identification of & source of continuing
value and compromise effectiveness thereof.

Approved Bp;d;;::“ Do not wtite in spoces batow
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SF 100-35117

PW{A: b - K
. xw,-:th—‘- e i egrmer o g L L ‘ R__g
- AT Y -. 1FAD e _ SE_
= * 108 ANGELRS DIVISION:: '{ INFORMATION) L T et LS
.. ’ - ' j . K] . E R =
S =" One copy of this report is being furnished to the VN

108 Angeles Office for correlative purposes concerning the
activities of the los Angele® Sobell Committee, ‘

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

will contihue to report on the activitles of the BACSC,

INFORMANTS

Careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed, and T-symbds were utilized in the report only 1n those
1instances where the identities of the sources must be concenled,

Identity ' Date.of Activity File Where Lecated
of Source And/or Description
of Information

L2 5D 1
S—
R

Nen

art TrancLisco.,
{Requested)

~Ti-

: g gover Pooe
24 T



-

SF 100-35117

R

*

ity . h e

,_ .. -.._-‘,, -
W T - .

by

oy
-5 18

Characterization of
VIRGINIA JENCKS

Characterization of'
DORIS RYDMAN

- -Characterization of

MARY KRVAR ‘lllll‘!IIIII"

SF T-10 18

Sources used in the documentation of the BACSC are

as falows: : 7 ‘
Source (1) Former Requested; Z;L L’]D ;
. Source (2 Requested
3 .

Source
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FD+204 (Rev, 3-3-59)

UNi fED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

AL, -~
URDEIIAL 52,

2 - G-2, 6th Amy, San Francisco (Regd) =
1 - DIO, 12th ND, -San Franeclsco (By Hand)

-~

Copy to0: 1 - 08I, Travis Air Force Base (Reg.)
Report of: SA PHILIP M. ALGAR Office: SAN FRANCISCO
Dete: FEE 2 6 1950
Field Office File #: 10035117 Bureay File #: ° . 100-387835
Tite: COMMITTEE TO SECURE |
JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL
Character: INTERNAIL, SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950
Synopis

The Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell
(CSIMS) was formerly kmown as the National Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell, aka. Bay Area Council of Sobell
Commlttees (BACSC), aka, The San Francisco affiliate of the
CSJMS 1s located at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco 2,
California, ILocal SOBELL groups continue to give benefit affairs
to raise funds for the C3JMS, HELEN SOBELL has spoken several
times in the San Franclsco area at these affairs. The San
Francisco Bay Apea SOBELL groups plan to continue requesting ¢lergy-
men and the public to write the President of the United States to
ask for clemency on behalf of MORTON SOBELL, The local SORELL
groups will attempt to get radioc and TV time to bring the SOBELL
case before the publie. They will also try to contact newspapers,
magazines, and the general public to arouse interest in, and to
raise funds for, the SOBELL defense, -

-P*_ m——— =T F."T‘_‘“'._j
MLT. T‘“_’ T
DEPAILS: _ o e /M- ‘
I, BACSC |

4, Iocation:

SF T-1 on January 7, 1960, furnished a copy of the
December 1959 newsletter, published by the BACSC, entitled,
"News of Sobell," which reflects that the BACSC is located at
345 Franklin Street, San Francisco 2, California,

<
R\ttt 7

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It i &ﬁ,r@%ny of the FBI end 18 loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your dgency.
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The Cross Reference Telephone Directory for February

1960 lists the location of the Sobell Committee as 345 Franklin
Street, San Francisco, UNderhill 1-1334,

B. Activitles of BACSC:

SF T-2 advised on August 18, 1959, that a BACSC Yenefit
was held at 959 Ashbury Street, San Francisco, on August 14, 1959,
at which HELEN SOBELL told of her efforts to free her husband,
MORTON SOBELL, from Jail., She requested that the people present
write letters to the President and to their ministers to ask
for clemency for MORTON SOBELL, A collectlon of about $495,20
was taken,

95 SF T-3 advised on August 18, 1959, that aBACSC benefit was

held at PAghbupy Street, San Francisco, was held on August 14,
1659, The informant furnished similar information to that set
out in the paragraph above,

SF T-4 advised on August 14, 1959,tkat 2 BACSC tenefit was held
—— at959 Ashbury Street, San Francisco, on August 14, 1959, HELEN
- SOBELL told of her trips around the Unlted States and Canada to
: secure funds to help get her husband out of jail at Atlanta,
Georgla. She requested everyone to write the President for
clemency for he husband, A collection was taken.

SF T-5 advised on August 21, 1959, that the BACSC held
a fund-raising party at 959 Ashbury Street, San Francisco, on
August 14, 1959, at which HELEN SOBELL spoke., She said that
ol her husband might possibly obtain a pardon by Christmas 1959,
O The informant advised that a collection of about $500.00 was
Coo talcen,

SF T-6 advised on August 17, 1959, that a benefit dinner
was held on August 14, 1959, at 959 Ashbury Street, San Francisco,
at which HELEN SOBELL spoke, She requested everyone to write
thelr congressmen and senators.in Vashington, D, C., t0o obtain
clemency for her husband, A collection totaling $495.00 was
taken,

SP T-6 advised on December 7, 1959, that the BACSC
held a fund-raising concert and champagne supper at 30 lLopez
Street;, San Francisco, on December 5, 1959, MARY KRVAR announced

-2
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that approximately 7,000 petitions from ministers in the United
States had been sent to the President of the United States on
behalf of MORTON SOBELIL,

SF T-9 advised on December 17, 1959, that MARY KRVAR
attended a closed meeting of the North Oakiand Communist Party
(CP) Club, held on December 10, 1959, at 6547 Tremont Street in
Oakland, California,

SF T-5 advised on January 5, 1960, that the BACSC
met at 3Q.lgpez Street, San Francisco, on December 14, 1959.
Several aspeeches were made by persons who, the informant saig,
had long been assoclated with the Sobell Committee. Later
they had a buffet and champagne dinner. Informant advised
that over $100.00 was raised for the Sobell Committee.

SF T-1 furnished on January 7, 1960, the December issue
of the newsletter, "News of Sobell," published by the BACSC,
345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, which set forth the programs
used during 1959 to bring the Sobell case before the
public through TV, radio, newspapers, and magazines. It also
stated that nearly 7,000 clergymen had signed a special appeal
to the President on MORTON SOBELL's behalf,

SF T-6 advised on January 26, 1960, that the BACSC met
at 1035 Suttdp Street, San Francisco, on January 24, 1960. This
was a work conference to evaluate the efforts of the BACSC in
1959 and to program action for 1960. It was suggested that the
major newspapers be contacted for support. The BACSC should
attempt to get radio or TV round-table discussions sponsored
by various religious and civie groups, An appeal should be
made to trade unions, churches and clergymen. The possibllity
of sending a caravan of selected persons to Atlanta and Washington,
D. C., and to contact public figures, while in Washington,
was brought up. It was suggested that prominent musicians and
vocal artists be contacted for the purpose of engaging their
help in giving concerts to raise funds for the Sobell Committee,

"o
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AR KPR reported that in 1%29 they raised about
$8,200,00, and had a balance of sbout 00,00, S8he saild that

fund-raising was over $3,000,00, office rent $500,00, and
services $2500,00,
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C. BACSC FPinances:

SF T-3 advised on August 18, 1959, that a BACSC benefit
was held at 959 Ashbury Street, San Francisco, on August 14, 1959,
and about $495,20 was collected.

SF T-2 on August 18, 1959, furnished similar information
to that set out above, SF T-5 advised on August 21, 1959, that
the BACSC held a benefit at 959 Ashbury Street, San Francisco, on
August 14, 1959, and a collectlon of about $500.00 was made,

SP T-6 advised on August 17, 1959, that the BACSC held
& benefit dinner on August 14, 1959, at 959 Ashbury Street, San
Francisco, at which about $495,00 was collected,

SF T-5 advised on January 5, 1960, that the BACSC held a
meeting at 30 Lopez Street, San Franeisco, on December 14, 1959,
A collection of over $100.00 was taken.

SF T-6 advised on January 26, 1960, that the BACSC met
at 1035 Sutter Street, San Francisco, on January 24, 1960. MARY
KRVAR announced that they ralsed about $8,200.00 for the Sobell
Committee in 1959 in the San Francisco area, and had s balance
of about $400.00. She maid that fund raising took over
$3,000.00, office expenses were $500.00, and services were

2,500.00.

II. EAST BAY SOBELL COMMITTEE
(EBSC)

A, EBSC Officers:

SF T-7 advised on October 16, 1959, that the ERSC met
at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, California, on Octobep 5,
1955. It was announced that LOUIS SCOTT would be chailrman for
the next six months, WAYNE LORETZ would continue to act as
treasurer, VIRGINIA JENCKS was to be secretary. BETTY
MICHAEL was to be collector of funds, DORIS RYDMAN was to
handle public relations. MARY KRVAR was the paid organizer
for the Sobell Committee in the San Franecisco Bay Area,

o
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MARY KRVAR read a financial report, and stated that
approximately $5,800.00 was raised in the first nine months of
1959 in the San Francisco area, HELEN SOBELL spoke and suggested
that all SOBELL people try to contact people in radio, TV, and
newspapers in order to get publicity for her husband!s defense.
She also suggested that the SOBELL workers try to get labor
unions and professional people interested in the Sobell Committee.

In March 1942 LOUIS SCOTT advised in an interview that
he had attended CP meetings from 1930 to 1939. He said that
they were not closed meetings, but CP meetings open to the publiec.

SF T-8 advised in March 1949 that he had learned that
LOUIS SCOTT had formerly been a member of the State Security
Commission of the CP in the Los Angeles, California, area, but
that he had been expelled from the CP sometime in the past.
SCOIT had advised the informant in March 1949 that he had lived
in the San Francisco area for seven years, and during that time
no one had ever put a CP leaflet under hig door, SCOTT agreed
to contribute a monthly sustainer to the CP, SCODT further
advised that the CP would never have a successful revolution,
unless they obtained the cooperation of the small businessman,
SCOIT indicated that the CP was making a mistake in concentrating
on the dregs of society to win the revolution.,

There is no reported CP informatlon on WAYNE LORETZ,

SF T-7 advised in 1958 that dwring 1957 VIRGINIA
JENCKS was recommending people to the leaders of the CP for
recrultment into the CP,

There 1is no reported CP information concerning BETTY
MICHAEL.

SF T-7 advised on November 25, 1959, that DORIS RYDMAN
attended the Northern California District CP Convention held on
November 21-22, 1959, at the St. George Hall, 2436 Grove Street,
Oakland, California.

MARY KRVAR has been previously characterized,
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B, EBSC Activities:

SF T-1 advised on July 27, 1959, that the EBSC held
a benefit at 2717 Marin Avenue, Berkeley, California, on July 24,
1959, at which a recital on folk songs was given.

SF T-1 advised on August 24, 1959, that the EBSC
held a meeting at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, California, on
August 10, 1959, HELEN SOBELL Spoke on the trials and tribulations
of obtaining her husband's release from the Fedepal penitentiary,
She requested everyone to write their congressmen concerning the
case. A collection of about $80.00 was taken,

SF T-1 advised on September 16, 1959, that the
EBSC met on August 31, 1959, at 1633 Cedar Street, Berkeley,
California, at which 1t was announced that the EBSC had $70.00
in its treaswry, It was reported that sustainers were hard to
get, and ways were discussed to raise funds,

SF T-9 advised on September 1, 1959, that the
EBSC met at 1633 Cedar Street, Berkeley, California, on August
31, 1959. ‘The meeting concerned plans to raise funds, to contact
larger groups of people, and to get union cooperation, The
treasurer announced that they had $70.36 in their account,

SF T-7 advised on October 16, 1959, that the ERSC
met on October 5, 1959, at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley,
California, The officers for the next six months were announceg,
and a financial report was glven, HELEN SOBELL spoke and advised
everyone present to talle with people in radio, TV, newspapers,
labor unions, and the professional fleld to try and interest
them in the SOBELL defense,

SF T-9 on November 6, 1959, advised that the EBSC
held a benefit affair at 1023 Oxford Street, Berkeley, California,
on November 1, 1959, HELEN SOBELL 8poke on her efforts to
obtain the release of MORTON SORELL from Jjall, She said that
there was an increasing interest on the part of clergymen in
her husband's case. A collection of about $183.51 was made,

SF T-1 advised on November 12, 1959, that the EBSC
held a benefit dinner at 1023 Oxford Street, Berkeley, California,
on November 1, 1959, HELEN SOBELL spoke and proclaimed her
husband’s innocence, She requested all present to write to the
President, asking for bardon for MORTON SOBELL, Ovep $180.00
was collected,
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SF T-1 advised on November 12, 1959, that the EBSC
met on November 2, 1959, at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley,
California, It was announced that gbout $385.00 was collected
at 2 party at which HELEN SOBELL spoke. It was explained that
out of thls amount the EBSC was going to pay the office rent;,
pay $40.00 to MARY KRVAR as the paid organizer, and the rest
was to go to HELEN SOBELL.

SF T-9 advigsed on November 20, 1959, that an
executive meeting of the Eact Bay CP was held at 6115 Dover,
Oakland, California, on November 11, 1959, MERLE BRODSKY, a
member of the East Bay CP Club, was chalrman for the evening,
He sald that the CP must reach more pecople, and that he thought
the Sobell Committee was too narrow in its scope,

C, EBSC Finances:

k=

SF T-1 advised on August 24, 1959, the EBSC held a
meeting at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, California, on August
10, 1959, at which a collection of about $80.00 was taken,

adr v ST
by wwuame .

. SF T-1 advised on September 16, 1959, that the EBSC
O met at 1633 Cedar Street, Berkeley, California, on August 31,
S 1959, It was announced that there was about $70.00 in the
treasury.

SF T-9 advised on September 1, 1959, that the EBSC
met on August 31, 1959, at 1633 Cedar Street, Berkeley,
California. The treasurer announced that there was about $70.36
in the treasury, .

SF T-7 advised on October 16, 1959, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on October 5, 1959. MARY
KRVAR read a financilal report and stzted that approximately
$5,800.00 was raised in the first nine months of 1959 for the
Sobell Committee,




SF 100-35117
PMA:mhb

SF T-9 advised on November 6, 1959, that the EBSC
held a benefit on November 1, 1959, at 1023 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, and that about $183.51 was collected,

SF T-1 advised on November 12, 1959, that an
EBSC benefit was held on November 1, 1959, at 1023 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, at which over $180.00 was collected,

SF T-1 advised on November 12, 1959, that the EBSC
met at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, on November 2, 1959, MARY
KRVAR announced that they raised about $385.00 at their HELEN
SOBELL party.

IIT, MARIN SOBELL GOMMITTEE

A, Activities:

SF T- 10 advised on December 16, 1959, that z benefit
was held for the Sobell Committee at #2 Foster Avenue, Kentfield,
California, on December 12, 1959, After the entertainment was
presented the Sobell Defense program was explained and an appeal
was made for contributions. About $50.00 was collected,

B, Finances of Marin Sobell Committee:

SF T-10 advised on December 16, 1959, that a benefit
was held for the Sobell Committee at #2 Foster Avenue, Kentfield,
California, on December 12, 1959, at which about $90.00 was
collected,



COMMITTEE TQ SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

"Following the execution of atomic spies Ethel and
Julius Rosenberg in June 1953, the !'Communist campaign assumed
a different emphasis. Its major effort centered upon Morton
Sobell,! the Rosenbergs' codefendant, The National Committee to
Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case - a communist front which
had been conducting the campaign in the United States - was
reconstltuted as the National Rosenberg-~Sobell Committee at a
conference in Chicago in October 1953 and 'then as the National
Committee ﬁo Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg
case' L N N )

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications"
dated January 2, 1957, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American Activities, page 60.)

In September 1954, the name "National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature issued
by the Committee. In March 1955, the current name, “Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first appeared on
literature issued by the Committee.

The 1959-1960 Borough of Manhattan telephone directory
lists the "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobeil" as
being located at 940 Broadway, New York, New York.

APPENDIX PAGE
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BAY AREA COUNCIL OF SOBELL COMMITTEES, <.
aka, Northern California Council of I
Sobell Committees

A confidential source advised on October 31, 1955, that
the Bay Area Councll of Sobell Committees (BACSC) was formed on
October 17, 1955, in San Francisco, California, as the local
aff1liate of the National Sobell Committee, to carry out the
policies of the National Committee to obtain the freedom of
MORTON SOBELL, :

On November 25, 1959, a second confidential source advised
that the BACSC, also referred to as the Northern California
Council of Sobell Committees, is one and the same, and their
headquarters is located at 335 Franklin Street, San Prancisco,
California, and is continuing to function and plan future Sobell
affairs,

On December 18, 1959, a third confidential source advised
that MARY KRVAR, a member of the Warehouse Club, Communist Party,
East Bay Region, Oakland, California, and the paid organizer for
the BACSC, has stated that the Communist Party is interested in
eontrolling the BACSC so that the BACSC will continue to follow
the line of the National Sobell Committee in attempting to
obtain the freedom of MORTON SOBRELL,

APPENDIX PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDEBAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
In Reply, Plaase Refer to
File No. 422 Federal Office Building
Civic Center
100-35117 San Francisco 2, Califernia

FEE <o 1960

COMMITTEE TC SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL;

INTERNAL SECURITY -~ C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

: Confidential informants utilized in the report of
b SH— Special Agent Philip M, Algar, dated andcaptioned as above at
San Franeilsceo, have furnished reliable information in the past.

This document contains nelther recommendations nor
sy conclusions of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and is

a loan to your agency; it and/or its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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!
TO DATE: 3/29/60

DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236)

TRO SAC, NEW YORK (65-15348)
SURECT JULIUS “ROSENBERG

ET AL

ESP - R

ReNYlet, 1/29/60.
AUSA EDWARD R, CUNNIFFE was contacted on 3/23/60, at

which time he advised that a deeision concerning the disposition
of evidence has not been reached as yet, -
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U. 8. Attorney (USA) Gillespe, Southern District
of New York, came to see me on the afternoon of May 18. He
said tgaﬁ.in going through the private safe of the USA, he
noted number of documents which he feels should no
longer be retained in the office of the USA. He has
brought these documents down to give to the Department.

One of the documents is dated January 14, 1953, marked
Top Secret, and pertains to information taken from highly
confidential reports of the FBI regarding the espionage
activities of Julius Rosenberg.

-

This appears to deal with information furnished
{to a fellow inmate by Rosenberg at the Federal House of
%»mﬂd’ Detention in New York City.

X € MT. Gillespie felt that this was a memorandum

R that should be turned over to the FBI and should not be

~Y e left in the USA's safe. I told him we will be glad to .
* accept it for filing. This consists of an original and /

t ‘
T4 three copies, although the last copy appears to be from 7
a different run. It is suggested this be filed in the
Rosenberg file.
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JBK:ast . . . ‘Copy #1)

114868

M—é’% January 14, 1953.
=% él ’

Thie statement contains information taken from
highly classified reports of the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gatlon with relation to the espionage activities of Hulius
Rosenberg - none of which information is contained in the
trial record of this case. Reference will be made to the
various investigative reports of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation, copies of which are located at the Bureau
office in Washington, D. €., in the event that further in-
formation ls deslired upon the matters contsined in this
statement.

During the investigation of the espionage acti-
vities of Rosenberg, the Bureau developed a confidential
informant who had many direct conversations with the
defendant Julius Rosenberg. Much of the information eon-
tained in thles etatement was derived as a result of this
gonfidential informant.

1. A confidentisl informant of the New York
office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation ssked the
defendant Julius Rosenberg why he did not cooperste with
the authorities and admlt hie participation in espionage
activities, To this guery Rosenberg stated that he would
not eonalder cooperation with the Government until all
avenues of eppeal had been closed end all of his (Rosenberg's)
espionage contacts had been gilven an opportunity to flese the
United 8States.

2. Roaenberg in conversation with a eonfidential

g

5 informant admitted that William Perl had furnished to him

Er much valuable information, ineluding the plans for nuclesr
SR fiasion propulsiont propel airplanes. It is to be noted

Bl that the FBI ourrently hes in progress an investigation of
<,

! the activities of William Perl and that he has been indicted
o §f in the Southern District of New York for perjury in denyfng
RSN that he knew Julius Rosenberg, Morton Sobell and other
esplonage or suspected esplonage agents.

J‘FTT, Tty
,rnfgé‘_‘

2o d. Julius Rosenberg further admitted to a eon-
=8 fidentlal informant of the New York Office of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation than an individual who has been .
tentatively identifisd by the Bureau as Maxwell Finestone
drove him (Rosenberg) to Ithaca, New York in order that
Rosenberg oould pisk up espionage materisl from one Alfred
Serant, It is to be noted that Sarant fled the country in
the summer of 1850, subsequent to the arrest of Julius
Rosenberg, and immedlately after he was interviewed by
agente of the FBI. Furthermore, when Sarant fled the ecountry,
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he left not with his own wife but with the wife of a neighbor
who le alsc suspected of having engaged in espionage activi-

ties. Julius Rosenberg further told the informant t o~ .
S8arant was "one of my boys". WTFTUE IAL

4. Rosenberg stated to an informant of the New
York Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation that when
the Canadian spy ring broke up he (Rosenberg) lost sontact
with hias Russian superiors for almost two yYears. Rosenberg
also stated that he had advanced funds to a sontact to
enable the contact to open a businese aas a "front® at a time
when the eontact was acting as a gobetween for peopls who
bad microfilm to send to Rosenberg. Rosenberg slso told
the informant that he wae worried that this eontact would be
lost to the Russians as a result of information furnished by
David Greenglass.

5. Rosenberg further admitted to the eonfidential
informant that he was ¢oncerned about information ‘given to the
Government by a woman who was on intimate terms with hils wife
Ethel Rosenberg.

8. Rosenberg advised the informant that he would
have difficulty in explaining six trips whieh he tock, two of
which were to Washington, D. C. and four to Ithaca, New York
and Cleveland, Ohio. Rosenberg stated thatone trip to Wash-
ington and all trips to Ithaca and Cleveland wers concerned
with Ruesian espdonage mctivities. Rosenberg further stated
to the informant that the Russlans had glven him g Leica
camers and that he was worried that this camera might be
found by Bureau agents.

7. Rosenberg sdmitted to the confidential infor-
mant that Anne and Miochael Sidorovich wers key people in the
Russian esplonage apparatus, and were about as important as
he (Rosenberg) was. Rosenberg was not worried that the
Bidorovichs would testify against him since to &0 so would
have "cut their own throats®. It is to be noted that the
Bureau hae a current active esplonage inveatigstion in
progress on the activities of the Sidoroviehs. Rosenberg
admitted to the same informant that everyone involved had
been contacted and would keep their mouths shut.

8. William Perl, whom Rosenberg has named to
the informant as one of his esplonage contacts, was met in
Cleveland, Ohioc by one Vivian Glassman. At that time
Glassman offered Perl $2,000 and gave him written instruc-
tions to flee the United States. In the instructions given
to Perl wss contained the name Juliue Rosenberg, Rosenberg
) further admitted to the informant that he (Rosenberg) had

furnished hils Russian sontact with the name of Perl among
otheras as a person to be helped to flee the United States,

[l
i
»




. .

and that Rosenberg'es comt act had selected Glasaman as a
courier for this Job. Rosenberg further i1dentifised his
Ruseian eontact as a person by the name of "Dennis®. = =
Thie information Rosenberg inadvertently revealed to the
infarmant. It is to be noted that Vivian Glaseman has
been interviewed by the Bureau snd has teatified ss & wit-
ness before a Grand Jury in the Southern District of New
York., Both in her ilaterviews with the Bureau and in her
Grand Jury testimony, Glassman has been most uncooperative
and has refused to reveal any information concerning her
espicnage activities, on grounde of self-incrimination,
except that she does admit having taken $2,000 to William
Perl at the behest of a "stranger®, using an alias to
obtain airplans reservations.

9. Rosenberg admitted to a confidential infor-
mant of the New York Office of the Federal Bureau of Investe
igation that over the July 4th weekend, 1949, William Perl
removed some® secret files from a laboratory at Oolumbia
University where Perl was employed, amd that Perl took
those filee to Rosenberg's home, where Rosenberg, Perl and
ancther preséntly unidentified man spent 17 hours with two
Leica cameras photographing the material so that it sould
be immediately returned to Columbia University. The un—
identified individual, Rosenberg stated, was the man who
later sontacted Vivian Gleesman with instructions to go to
Perl and give him $2,000 with whieh to flee the eountry.
Roesenberg stated#that this individual was the last person
he had reoruited into his esplonage apparatus.

With respect to the information furnishad by the
confidential informant of the New York Office of the FBI,
i1t is noted that sueh of the information furniehed by the
informant as was capable of independent verification, the
FBI has found %o be accurate, and to date none of the in-
formation furnished by the informant has been found by the
Bureau to have been in any way inaccurate.

10. David Greenglass who ham eonfessed and ad-
mitted his participation in Soviet esplonage activities with
both Julius and Ethel Rosenberg, has sdvised that Julius
Rosenberg told him that one of his eontacts was en engineer
who flew to Egypt as a $200 a day consultant on an Egyptian
dam project, aubaesuently ldentified by the Bureau as the
"Agwan Dam Projectf. "
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11. Devid Greenglass, referred to above, has
advised that Juliua Rosenberg told him that Joel Barr went
to Burope in 1948 ostensibly to study music, but that the
real purpose of his trip was to act ss A Boviet espionage
agent. Rosenberg further admitted that Barr was one of his
Soviet esplonage cont acts in the United States. An admiesion
to the same purport as that made to Greenglssa wass made by
Juliue Rosenberg to the sonfidential informant of the New
Iork Offlce of the Bureau. Further investigation by
Bureau agents has dleclosed that Joel Barr was the sweetheart
of Vivian Glaseman, previously referred to in this memorandunm,
who has refused to furnish any information concerning her
assooiation with Barr except the fact that she knew him.

The Bureau reports from whioh the above infor-
matlon ¢sn be ascertained and amplified are the following,
corles of which are located in the files of the Bureasu in
Washington:

Place of Date of Reporting

Report Report Agent Title of Case

New York, 2-29-52 8/A John A. Julius Rosenberg, et al

NY _ Harrington Espionege - R

New York, 1~ 8-%2 8/A Robert F. Alfred Epaminondas Sarrant,
NY Royal 8t a1 [Espionasge - R

New York, B8-13-62 B/A Maurice W, William Perl

NY Corcoran Esplanage - R

New York, 1- 9-52 " William Perl

NY Espionage - R

New York, 5-29-51 " Willism Perl
. Espionage - R

Further information is oontained in the Bureau
case files on the above-named individusls.
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Great Neck, N.Y.
Records Division
Federal Buresu of Investigation
Department of Justice
'ﬂahingtnon’ D.C. e
Dear Sirs: \/A:_‘ - /,r-_f : /: i _:’"(-‘_r" .-_;; .‘.'/: ’_J.'

Hhile discussing the trial and execution of the Rosenbergs
on charges of spying, & friend of mine and I had a’d:l.aagreement
as to the amount and general validity of the evidence presented
sgainst the accused, I sald that there was sufficient evidence
for thelr conviction, whereas my friend stated that there was
little reaJaJ.y substantial evidence against them,

Basically, then, I write this letter to obtain from you the
actual, word-for-mord transcript of the trial. Akso, I would like
any other information en this case if it is availsble. I think
that if the things I have requested can be sent to me, there will
be a clearing up of wrong impressions about the federal court sys-
tem of this country. Thank you,

Yours ruy, b1
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H®E e _ ted May 24, 1960, has
' _ been received, and the intetest which prompted
you to write is appreciateds™ _
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Rosenberg jriul which we can send you. “May I suggest
that such & transcript would be available as a matter
of public record through the Federal District Court,
Southern District of New Yok, New York City. In his
book, "The FBI 8tory, " Mr. Jon Whitehead makes
reference to the Rosenberg & B4 '
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